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IMPORTANT NOTICE TO BUYERS

Regardless of the estimate of any lots, Luxeford reserves the right to request from prospective buyers to complete
the pre-registration application form and to deliver to Luxeford a deposit of HK$50,000 or such other higher
amount as may be determined by Luxeford. Any financial references, guarantees and/or such other securities as
Luxeford may require in its absolute discretion, as security for bids.

A Top Lot refers to all lots with the low estimate of HK$8,000,000 or above. In order to bid on “Top Lots” (A in print
catalogue, N in eCatalogue), Luxeford may request from prospective bidders to complete the Pre-registration
application form and to deliver to Luxeford a deposit of HK$1,000,000 for each “Top Lot” or such other higher
amount as may be determined by Luxeford and any financial references, guarantees and/or such other security
as Luxeford may require in its absolute discretion as security for the bid.

All deposits are to be cleared regardless of payment methods at least 24 hours prior to the beginning of the
auction and we encourage new clients to register at least 48 hours in advance of a sale to process registration.
Luxeford has no obligation to accept any pre-registration application, and its decision in this regard shall be final.

If a client is not successful on bidding any lot, Luxeford will arrange for refund (subject to any rights of set off)
of the deposit amount paid by such client without interest within 14 days from the date of sale. Any exchange
losses or fees associated with the refund shall be borne by the client. Clients may not be allowed to register and
bid on any lot if clients fail to provide Luxeford a completed pre-registration application form and any financial

supporting documents requested by Luxeford.

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING IMPORTATION INTO THE UNITED STATES OF ROLEX
WATCHES

Luxeford cannot arrange for the delivery of Rolex watches to the United States because U.S. laws restrict the
import of Rolex watches. The buyer or a designated agent may collect the property in the country of sale. Please
refer to refer to the Terms and Conditions printed in this catalogue and also listed on our website.

*NOTICE REGARDING GEMSTONES ORIGINATING IN BURMA (MYANMAR)

Jadeite and rubies of Burmese origin and articles of jewelry less than 100 years old containing such gemstones
may not be imported into the U.S. Lots marked with contain rubies or jadeite of Burmese or unknown origin that
may be subject to these restrictions. Please refer to refer to the Terms and Conditions printed in this catalogue
and also listed on our website.
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2511

2511

A GROUP OF CLAM PEARL, CASSIS PEARL,
GEM-SET, AND DIAMOND JEWELRY

Comprising (i) a pendent necklace, the clam pearl drop set within

a stylized diamond- and pink sapphire-set mount, suspended by a
slender gold chain; (ii) a ring, set with a button-shaped clam pear,
accentuated by vari-cut multi-colored tourmalines and a brilliant-cut
diamond, to the trifurcated plain hoop; and (i) a ring, centering on a
button-shaped cassis pearl, to the tapered bombé mount pavé-set
with brilliant-cut pink sapphires, to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K
vellow or rose gold, clam pearls measuring approximately 15.30
and 12.40 mm respectively, cassis pearl measuring approximately
16.20 mm, pendant length 2.20 cm, necklace length 42.00 cm,
1ing sizes 6 and 6 /- respectively  (3)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

()RR B R B IER - BLLUNER/VHII BT A © 6 18K
& MEPHERITN 156302 XK RERE 220 A% HRE
[E 42,00 A% : (i) R B ATE  BL I E S\l - 88 16K &S -
TEREIDBR RN 12,40 2K » IBRT 6 ; (i) T EEBIED T
mig BLUVNBIIBEER £ 18KBile TETETERL
RY# 1620 2K » mMIBRT 6/

BRABBIARBEERUBENACTEBEYERRESA
WX RRLIARB R RERERL OSBRI AE 15
BRRAAERRE BB

HK$ 90,000 - 150,000 US$ 12,000 - 19,000 No Reserve

10 LUXEFORD

2512

2512

A SPINEL RING AND A PAIR OF TOPAZ, SPINEL AND
DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Comprising (i) a ring, set with a cushion-cut spinel weighing 4.48
carats in four claws setting, mounted in 18K white and yellow gold;
and (i) a pair of ear pendants, each suspending a rectangular
step-cut topaz, surmounted by a cushion-cut spinel and briliant-cut
diamond flowerhead, joined by a similarly-cut diamond spacer,
mounted in 18K rose gold, (i) topazes, spinels and diamonds
welghing approximately 24. 70, 2.80 and 1.70 carats in total
respectively, ear pendants length 3.40 cm, ring size 6 /4 (3)

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 4.48
carat natural spinel is red color and has no indication of thermal
enhancement, report no. 18931705, dated 28th January 2019

()4.48 SBRIM  RARRBATIE > 2 1K A& RES

BABRN 6 /. MIEE S () AHAEE » BELIARR A R/NE - 8
18K IS TR TN 24.70 Bh R BATLEN 2.80 541 -
EAREN 1.70 wh » BERE 3.40 A%

HK$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500 No Reserve



2513

A SET OF CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND JEWELRY

The necklace comprising twenty-seven gently graduated round golden cultured pearls, spaced by brilliant-cut diamond-set roundels, to
the similarly-set diamond boule clasp; and a pair of ear pendants en suite, both mounted in 18K yellow gold, cultured pearls measuring
approximately 16.70 to 13.00 mm, diamonds weighing approximately 2.65 carats in total, neckiace length 48.50 cmn, ear pendants

length 230 cm  (3)
o1 B OEBRHRERIERES - BLUNE » 82 16K &S - BEEPHR YN 16.70-183.00 22X » #HEHEN 2.65 5whs » THMR
RE 4880 A% » BEBERE 2.30 A%

HK$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000 No Reserve

Fine Jewels 11



2514

A PAIR OF SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND 'HAPPY
DIAMONDS' EAR PENDANTS, BY CHOPARD

Each suspending a glazed compartment containing three floating
diamond collets, within the pavé-set briliant-cut diamond-set frame,
embellished by a heart-shaped sapphire accent, to the similarly-
set diamond and sapphire surmount, mounted in 18K yellow gold,
signed CHOPARD, with maker's marks, length 2.80 cm  (2)

#a "HAPPY DAMONDS | BE - BLLIEE A » R 18K &S
HE R 2.80 A% » CHOPARD it

HKS$ 20,000 - 40,000 US$ 2,500 - 5,000 No Reserve

12 LUXEFORD

2515

A DIAMOND 'HAPPY DIAMONDS' PENDANT,

BY CHOPARD

Modeled as an owl, each eye designed as an oval glazed
compartment containing a floating diamond collet, within the pavé-set
prilliant-cut diamond border, to the similarly-cut diamond body,
mounted in 18K yellow gold, diamonds weighing approximately
5.00 carats in total, signed CHOPARD, with maker's mark, includes
original pouch, length 4.00 cm

$&A "Happy Diamonds ; B © $E18KED » HAHEHS.0058
fi o MEBRE4.00AD - MRS » CHOPARD &5t

HKS$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,500 - 10,000



2516

2516 *

A RUBY AND DIAMOND 'ELEPHANT' PIN,

BY CARTIER

Of elephant design, pavé-set throughout with brilliant-cut diamonds,
accentuated by a circular-cut ruby eye, mounted in 18K yellow
gold, signed CARTIER, no. 691168, with French hallmarks and
maker's marks, length 2.00 cm

$&A TELEPHANT ; RISt BELUNIE R » 82 16K &S Blst
RE 200 2% * #&%E 691168 * CARTER #3

HK$ 28,000 - 48,000 US$ 3,500 - 6,000

2517

A DIAMOND 'JUSTE UN CLOU' BANGLE, BY CARTIER
The hinged bangle of crossover nail design, accented with brilliant-cut
diamonds, mounted in 18K yellow gold, signed CARTIER,

no. WFN625, with maker's mark, inner 56.50 mm

#45 TJUSTE UN CLOUE ; 48 > BcLUNE @ £ 18K &
A 56.50 2K » #R5E WFN525 » CARTIER &5t

HKS$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,500 - 10,000

2518~

A GEM-SET AND DIAMOND RING, BY CARTIER

The bombé band pavé-set throughout with brilliant-cut diamonds,
interspersed with buff-top rubies, sapphires and emeralds, within
the similarly-cut diamond border, mounted in 18K yellow gold,
signed CARTIER, no. 640831, with French hallmark and maker's
mark, ring size 6 %4

EAMRE  BELUMIES  NEEAR/VERE 0 iE 18K ES
ISR~ 6 %/ %% 640831 » CARTIER 5t

HKS$ 95,000 - 150,000 US$ 12,000 - 19,000

Fine Jewels 13



2519

2519

A CLAM PEARL, GEM-SET AND DIAMOND RING AND
A PAIR OF CLAM PEARL CUFFLINKS

Comprising (i) a ring, set with a button-shaped clam pearl,
embellished by a carved coral rose, a pear-shaped rose quartz and
a brilliant-cut diamond, to the two-tiered plain hoop; and (i) a pair
of cufflinks, each designed as a pair of button-shaped clam pearls,
joined by chain link connection, both mounted in 18K white gold,

() clam pearl measuring approximately 13.50 mm, (i) clam pearls
measuring approximately 13.65 to 10.20 mm,

cuffinks length 3.60 cm, ring size 6 /> (3)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

() R TRTIE © BC UM ~ MR/ - 2 18K A -
EERIRR T 13.50 2K MISRT 6 /2 (i) EERRL ZRh] -
i 18K B MR EER Y 13.65-10.20 ZK » #40

EE 3.60 A%
BRAZBRIIARELRIAENBCTEESENERERE S A
W oA RSN RERH Q& B0F Al » 16
B2EAESEBEECEEBEA

HKS$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500 No Reserve
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2520

2520
A SET OF NATURAL PEARL AND DIAMOND

JEWELRY

Set with a round white natural pearl, flanked by a bezel-set brilliant-cut
diamond and pavé-set briliant-cut diamonds; and a pendent
necklace en suite, both mounted in 18K white gold, natural pearls
measuring 9.06 x 8.84 and 8.30 - 8,80 x 9.00 - 10.00 mm
respectively, pendant length 1.60 cm, necklace length 42.50 cm,
ring size 6%y (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,

stating that the pearl is natural saltwater pearl and has no indications
of treatment, report no. 5316719546, dated 28th January 2019

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the pearl is
natural saltwater pearl, report no. 14169, dated 5th May 2017

RARBHRIENRPBRIERES  BELUNE B 18K 3% » KA
B IR 9.06x8.84 K 8.30-8.80x9.00-10.00 ZXK » REEE
1.60 A% » EHFEE 42,50 A% » MIERT 6%, Mt GIA EE
KEE

A=

HK$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,300 - 10,000
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2521

2521

A DIAMOND PENDANT NECKLACE

Set with a triangular-cut diamond weighing 1.51 carats, within the
pavé-set brilliant-cut border, to the similarly-set bail, suspended
by a slender rope neckchain, mounted in 18K white gold, pendant
length 2.00 cm, neckchain length 40.50 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.51 carat diamond is D color and SI1 clarity,
report no. 2151292608, dated 1st March 2013

1.51 ZALD/SH R =AFEA NI EEAHEIER » Bl
% EISKAE  BEEE 200A%  BHEE 4050 A%
fff GIA BE

HK$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,500 - 10,000 No Reserve

2522

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND PENDANT
NECKLACE

The cushion-cut fancy deep orange-yellow diamond weighing
0.63 carat, set within an openwork brilliant-cut diamond and yellow
hue diamond surround, to the similarly-cut diamond bail, mounted
in 18K white and yellow gold, penadant length 1.80 cm, necklace
length 41.50 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 0.63 carat diamond is fancy deep orange-yellow,
natural color and VVS2 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report
no. 1162750232, dated 23rd December 2014

0.63m VS R RIA= Y EER MR E B A m BIaHR
EELUNBRE /NG » B18KEENES  RBEE1.80A%D
EHREEAE0A% W GIA BERIEHZIENRSE

HKS$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500 No Reserve
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2523
2523

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND PENDANT
NECKLACE

Centering on a cushion-cut fancy vivid greenish yellow diamond
weighing 0.71 carat, within the stylized openwork diamond-set
panel, interspersed with brilliant-cut diamonds and diamonds

of yellow hue, to the diamond-set bail and slender neckchain,
mounted in 18K white and yellow gold, pendant length 2.70 cm,
neckchain length 40.50 crm

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 0.71 carat diamond is fancy vivid greenish yellow,
natural color and WS clarity, with laser inscription registry, report
no. 2165731276, dated 18th December 2014

0.71ZAWSTI R RPN ESVitE e aEnRRIE
#ooRUNEBEREERNE E1SKASAES  BBREE
2. 70257 » BREEAI0L0A% » MY GIA FBEERIESTZIENRR

HKS$ 55,000 - 85,000 US$ 7,000 - 11,000 No Reserve

Fine Jewels 15



2524

A SET OF CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND
JEWELRY

Designed as a gently graduated strand of twenty-nine round mullti-
colored cultured pearls, to the diamond-studded spherical clasp;
and a pair of earrings and a ring en suite, all mounted in 18K white
gold, cultured pearls measuring approximately 16.20 to 9.80 mm,
neckiace length 46.50 cm, eanings length 2.20 cm, nng size 6 /s (4)

20 BREEEDHRIER  HRERIEESR  BLUNE - #18K
H$ BEPIHERTH 16.20-9.80 ZX @ IBEEE 46.50 A%
BERREE220QD  MIERT6 /s

HKS$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500 No Reserve

16 LUXEFORD

2524




2525

2525

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR CLIPS

The pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond geometric panel, set to
the center with a princess-cut diamond, flanked on each side
by square-cut diamond accents, mounted in 18K white gold,
length 2.70cm  (2)

BAER  #18KAL HRRE 270 A%
HKS$ 20,000 - 40,000 USS$ 2,500 - 5,000 No Reserve

2526
A CAT'S EYE TOURMALINE AND DIAMOND
PENDANT NECKLACE

Suspending a cushion cabochon cat's eye tourmaline, embellished
by the pavé-set briliant-cut diamond surround and claws, to

the baguette- and brilliant-cut diamond bail and box neckchain,
mounted in platinum, cat's eye tourmaline weighing approximately
79.10 carats, diamonds weighing approximately 1.65 carats in total,
pendant length 4.00 cm, neckchain length 50.00 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the approximately 79.10 carat natural cat's-eye
tourmaline is purplish pink and green color, report no. 1328161010,
dated 13th March 2019

SHREERRIEMR - eV - RIAS - FWREESHN 7910 whl -
SBAILEN 1.65 0h 0 MERE 400 A% IEEEE 50.00 A%
Fff GIA BE

HK$ 180,000 - 250,000 US$ 23,000 - 32,000

2527

2526

2527

AN IVORY AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a high-domed round cabochon ivory, to the square-
shaped diamond-set full hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, ivory
measuring approximately 22.20 x 11.00 mm, ring size 6

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will not
be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item outside
Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT NOTICE at
the back of this catalogue

SFM/IE  ELUNE » E18BKHS » KRFRY
#22.20x11.00 ZX > BIERT 6

BRABBIARBEERUBENACTEBEYERRESA
WX RRIARB A RRERER L OSBRI AE - 15
BRRAAEERRE BB

HKS$ 25,000 - 45,000 US$ 3,200 - 5,600

Fine Jewels 17



2528

2528

A CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND BROOCH/
PENDANT NECKLACE

Designed as a flowerhead, centering on a round white cultured
pearl, surrounded by the overlapping pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond
petals, to the detachable neckchain, mounted in 18K white gold,
cultured pearl measuring approximately 15.70 mm, diamonds
welghing approximately 7.25 carats in total, pendant length 4.20 cm,
neckchain length 46.00 cm

BELH TEEL, Wit/ mEIRE - BLUNE - 818K B
BEZHRI 1670 XK - BAKEN 726 =i (it / BB
RE 420 2% » IWMRE 46.00 A% (AIHFER)

HK$ 30,000 - 50,000 US$ 3,800 - 6,500

18 LUXEFORD

2529

2529
A CAT'S EYE CHRYSOBERYL AND DIAMOND RING
AND A DIAMOND BROOCH/PENDANT

The ring set with an oval cabochon cat's eye chrysoberyl, enhanced
by an openwork frame of interlacing scrolls with baguette- and
prilliant-cut diamonds, to the bifurcated quarter-noop; and a
brooch/pendant of bombé design, set with brilliant- and tapered
baguette-cut diamonds, to the retractable diamond-set ball,

both mounted in 18K white gold, cat's eye chrysobery! weighing
approximately 4.00 carats, brooch/pendant length 3.80 cm,

ring size 7 (2)

Accompanied by a copy of report from the Gemresearch

Swisslab, stating that the approximately 4.00 carat natural cat's

eye chrysoberyl is yellowish-green color and has no indication of
treatments, report no. GRS2012-063993, dated 27th June 2012

FIRSEIR ARG BCLUNE -8B 18K B SHIRAEMN 4.00 5ghi
RIERT 70 MY GRS FBEER ; HAME/ 7% - £ 18K A% -
st/ mEEE 3.80 A%

HK$ 20,000 - 40,000 US$ 2,500 - 5,000



2530

2530

A CAT'S EYE TOURMALINE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a green round cabochon cat's eye tourmaline, flanked by
shield step-cut diamond shoulders, to the plain hoop, mounted in 18K
white gold, cat's eye tourmaline weighing approximately 6.40 carats,
nng size 6

OB BERE  BLUNE (B 18K A SHIRBE
E 6.40 Th 0 WMIBRT 6

HK$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,500 - 10,000

2531

2531

A COLORED ZIRCON AND COLORED SAPPHIRE RING
Centering upon a cushion-cut orange-yellow zircon weighing

5.13 carats, within the undulating oval-cut and pear-shaped
multi-colored sapphire surround, to the plain hoop, mounted in 18K
white gold, colored sapphires weighing approximately 2.85 carats in
total, ing size 6 />

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 5.13 carat
natural zircon is orange-yellow color and has no indication of thermal
enhancement, report no. 18003134, dated 28th January 2019

513U BRECRAMEARE  EUXREE A & 18K
BE - HEEEAREN 285 iy BMIERT 6 /2 HES

HK$ 20,000 - 40,000 US$ 2,500 - 5,000 No Reserve

Fine Jewels 19
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2532

2532

A SET OF CLAM PEARL, CONCH PEARL AND
DIAMOND JEWELRY

The clam pearl drop surmounted by a conch pearl, spaced

by a brilliant-cut diamond, to the diamond-set bail and slender
neckchain; and a pair of ear pendants en suite, both mounted in
18K white gold, largest clam pearl measuring approximately
10.25 - 9.95 x 16.40 mm, pendant length 3.40 cm, neckchain
length 42.00 cm, ear pendants length 4.00 cm  (3)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

B HRARIEMNERER  EELUSIRISHRE/NE 2 18K A
& BRAEBREHRRTH 10.25-0.95x16.40 22X » BERE
3.40 A% » BEEE 42.00 A% BEERE 4.00 A%
BRAZBRIIARELRAENBCTEESENEERERESZ A
WX oA R RERH Q&S E80FAlE » 15
B2EAESEECEEBEA

HK$ 35,000 - 55,000 US$ 4,500 - 7,000 No Reserve

20 LUXEFORD

2534

2533

2533

A CONCH PEARL AND DIAMOND RING

Designed as a blossoming flower, the conch pearl drop set as a
flower bud, embellished by the pavé-set brilliant- and rose-cut
diamond sepals, surrounded by similarly-cut diamond petals,

to the three-quarter-hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, conch
pearl weighing approximately 3.45 carats, diarmonds weighing
approximately 3.95 carats in total, ring size 6

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and
it will not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship
this item outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the
IMPORTANT NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

BIRDIRARIE  BCLUNE -8 18K A% BRI ERER 3.45 STHL
HEAKEHN 395 i AIERT 6

BIRABRIARERRIBRNACTEBENEREEZA
3 RIS R ARER N OE BN AE © 518
FREABHRECERBA

HK$ 80,000 - 120,000 US$ 10,000 - 15,000



2534

A PAIR OF CONCH PEARL AND DIAMOND

EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a blossoming flower, set to the center with a
conch pearl bud, surrounded by the pavé-set brilliant- and
rose-cut diamond petals, to the diamond-set branch, accented
with conch pearls, mounted in 18K white gold, conch pearis and
diamonds weighing approximately 4.70 and 3.50 carats in total
respectively, length 3.70 cm  (2)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it wil
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

THIRHRER  eLUNE - $E 18K AS ) BIRB Tk
HEN 470 50 0 BAFEN 3.30 Fh - EEREE 3.70 A%

B ABRIARELRUBENACHEBENEREEEZA
W3t RRIARS N ERARERE OB E @ 58
FRHEFEFRECERB

HK$ 100,000 - 150,000 US$ 13,000 - 19,000

2535
TWO PAIRS OF CORAL AND DIAMOND EARRINGS

Of flowerhead designs, each set to the center with brilliant-cut
diamond-set butterfly or pistils, surrounded by sculpted white or
pink coral petals, both mounted in 18K white and yellow gold, with
ltalian hallmarks, length 3.00 and 2.80 cm respectively — (4)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

MU ERMY - UG - 18K A2 RES - BIRRE 3.00
K 2.80 A%

BIRABRIARERRIUBENACHEBENEREEZA
3t ARG RERE OF BN AE @ 58
FRHABESHRECEREA

HKS$ 35,000 - 55,000 US$ 4,500 - 7,000

Fine Jewels 21






2536 *

A MULTI-COLORED SAPPHIRE, RUBY AND DIAMOND NECKLACE, BY MICHELE DELLA VALLE

The flexible necklace set throughout with vari-cut multi-colored sapphires and rubies, interspersed with brilliant-cut diamonds, mounted in
18K yellow gold, colored sapphires and rubies weighing approximately 250.00 carats in total, signed DELLA VALLE, length 42.00 cm

FOEEARINBEARR UL - R 18KES  XEEEA KM EGHER 250.00 i - BRKE 4200 A%
MICHELE DELLA VALLE &5t

HK$ 320,000 - 500,000 US$ 40,000 - 62,000

Fine Jewels 23
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2538

2537
A SET OF CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND

JEWELRY

Designed as a strand of seventy-five round gray Tahitian cultured
pearls, to the diamond-studded clasp; and a pair of earrings and
aring en suite, all mounted in 18K yellow gold, cultured pearls
measuring approximately 14.30 to 8.80 mm, with ltalian hallmarks,
neckiace length 99.00 cm, earrings length 1.35 cm,

ring size 6 /> (4)

TS ERBREMBEEDKRIER - BREBIBEELR - BEELUNE
i 18K B BEBIRR T 14.30-8.80 2K » HEK
RE 9.00 A% » BEIREE 1.35 A% » MIERT 6 /2

HK$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000 No Reserve

2538

A PAIR OF SPINEL AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each designed as a line of millegrain-set brilliant-cut diamonds,

to the cushion-cut spinel, suspending two-lines of similarly-set
diamonds, mounted in 18K white and yellow gold, spinels and
diarmonds weighing approximately 7.35 and 4.40 carats in total
respectively, length 5.50 cm  (2)

REAER - BLUER B 1K AShES  REAHE
¥ 7.35 550 SEAEERN 4.40 mh 0 BEEEE 550 A%

HK$ 200,000 - 300,000 US$ 25,000 - 38,000

2539

2539
AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon an antique cushion-cut emerald weighing 2.71 carats,
within the brilliant-cut diamond scalloped frame, to the plain hoop,
mounted in platinum, diamonds weighing approximately 2.00 carats
in total, ring size 6 /4

Accompanied by a report from the Swiss Gemmological Institute
(SSEF), stating that the 2.71 carat natural emerald is green color
of medium strong saturation, originates from Colombia and has no
indications of clarity modification in fissures at the time of testing,
report no. 104419, dated 21st January 2019

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab, stating
that the 2.71 carat natural emerald is vivid green color, originates
from Colombia and clarity enhancement none, report

no. GRS2018-116716, dated 15th November 2018

Also accompanied by an appendix from the GemReserch Swisslab
stating that the vividly saturated emerald of 2.71 ct is reminiscent in
hue of varieties displaying the legendary colors found in the world
renowned Muzo mines. They are formally described as "Muzo
Green" and commonly known in the trade as "Old Mine"

emeralds and displays an additional microscopic velvety
appearance caused by a rare growth phenomenon described in the
literature as “butterfly-wing effect”

2.71 AT A LR R B ks - BCUEA - SRR
BAHEN 200520 AIERT 6 /s 0 MY SSEF &2 GRS &

HK$ 600,000 - 800,000 US$ 75,000 - 100,000
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2540

2540
A PAIR OF EMERALD AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS

Each designed as a stylized ribbon, pavé-set throughout with
prilliant-cut diamonds, accentuated by pear-shaped, oval- and
cushion-cut emeralds, mounted in 18K white gold, emeralds and
diamonds weighing approximately 5.00 and 3.40 carats in total
respectively, length 6.30 cm  (2)

HEHFEE - iLUNE - 8 18K B HEH#EHERN 5.00 5= -
EARKEN 340 i BERE 530 A%

HK$ 100,000 - 150,000 US$ 13,000 - 19,000

26 LUXEFORD

2541

2541 *

A GEM-SET AND DIAMOND BROOCH

Designed as a swan, the body set with mother-of-pearl, to the
pavé-set briliant-cut diamond feathers, neck and head, accentuated
by a ruby eye and coral and onyx beak, mounted in 18K white gold,
diamonds weighing approximately 4.60 carats in total,

length 6.00 cm

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of the catalogue

BERER TXRIE, W BLUNIEA - MR RIBH
$E 18K O » BAILEN 4.60 =h 0 PEHEE 5.00 A0

IR ABRIARERRIBRNACHEBENEREEZA
3 ARG R R ER L OF B A E © 518
FREAEHRECERBA

HK$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000



2542
A CAT'S EYE CHRYSOBERYL AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval cabochon cat's eye chrysoberyl weighing 4.40
carats, flanked on each side by similarly-cut cat's eye chrysoberyls
weighing 3.55 and 2.15 carats respectively, within the openwork
pear-shaped and marquise-cut diamond surround, to the bifurcated
plain hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, dlarmonds weighing
approximately 4.35 carats in total, ring size 6 '/

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 4.40 carat
natural cat's eye chrysoberyl is orangish green color and displays
a silvery Chatoyant (Cat's eye) effect, report no. CH-CHCE-
TGO753-001611, dated 5th November 2016

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 3.55 carat
natural cat's eye chrysoberyl is orangish green color and displays
a silvery Chatoyant (Cat's eye) effect, report no. CH-CHCE-
TGO710-001607, dated 27th July 2016

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 2.15 carat
natural cat's eye chrysoberyl is orangish green color and displays
a silvery Chatoyant (Cat's eye) effect, report no. CH-CHCE-
TGO0702-001607, dated 27th July 2016

4.40 ~ 3.65 & 2.16 i B EMFERAIE - BELUES -
BIsKO%  BAHEN 435 2h - MR 6/ 0 MiEE

HK$ 130,000 - 180,000 US$ 16,500 - 23,000

2543

A COLORED SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND BRACELET
Designed as two rows of oval-cut pink and purple sapphires,
alternating with pear-shaped and marquise-cut diamonds, mounted
in 18K white gold, colored sapphires weighing approximately 32.78
carats In total, diarnonds weighing approximately 10.95 carats

in ltotal, length 18.00 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the three randomly tested natural pink sapphires are pink
color and are heated, report no. 7326307203, dated 8th April 2019
MIIEREREEEATFR  LLUNE - B 16KHS » REEE
AHEBEN 3278 iy - BAHEBEN 10.96 whi 0 FR

RE 18.00 A% » i GAES

HK$ 190,000 - 250,000 US$ 25,000 - 32,000
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2544

2544

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Of chandelier design, each pear-shaped diamond suspending a
cascade of similarly-cut diamonds and diamond fringes, joined
by brilliant-cut diamond spacers, mounted in 18K white gold,
diamonds weighing approximately 9.65 carats in total,

length 4.80cm  (2)

EOER 18K A% #HAHLEN 0.66 /H
EERE 480 A%

HK$ 150,000 - 250,000 US$ 19,000 - 32,000

2545

A DIAMOND RING

Set to the center with an emerald-cut diamond weighing 3.07 carats,
flanked on each side by a line of gently graduated similarly-cut
diamonds, to the plain hoop, mounted in platinum, ring size 9 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,

stating that the 3.07 carat diamond is E color and WS2 clarity,
report no. 6197570385, dated 8th August 2018

3.07 Fh EAWVS2 NI EEE AT - BB h - $88A% - AiB
R 9 Mt GAESE

HK$ 320,000 - 500,000 US$ 40,000 - 63,000
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2546

2546
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a heart-shaped fancy deep brownish orangy yellow diamond
weighing 2.76 carats, within the pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond
surround and mount, to the half-hoop, mounted in platinum and
18K yellow gold, other diarmonds weighing approximately 1.85 carats
in total, ning size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 2.76 carat diamond is fancy deep brownish orangy
yellow, natural color and 11 clarity, report no. 2155688543,

dated 30th September 2013

2. 76NN OEERRIEREIREZ B EEARE BN
i - EAS K18KES  HeEAEN1 855 AER Y6 Vs
it GIA BZ

HK$ 180,000 - 280,000 US$ 23,000 - 35,000



2547

2547
A DIAMOND TIARA

Of garland design, centering upon a briliant-cut diamond, flanked by a graduated line of foliage, to the brilliant-cut diamond rim, mounted in
18K white gold, diamonds weighing approximately 28.75 carats in total, inner diameter 13.560 cm

BAHETW  #16KAS » BAFREN 28,76 Bh » 2BAK 13.50 A%
HK$ 160,000 - 250,000 US$ 20,000 - 32,000
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2548

2549

.

2548

A MOTHER-OF-PEARL AND DIAMOND BROOCH
Modeled as a butterfly, the wings set with sculpted mother-of-peari,
enhanced by the pave-set brilliant-cut diamond border, to the
similarly-set diamond body, mounted in 18K white gold, diarmonds
weighing approximately 1.55 carats in total, length 6.00 cm

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

B "o pst 0 BRLUIME  R1SKES 0 A LE1.555 ]
IETRE6.00ASD

BRABBIARBEERMBENACTEBEYERRESA
W3t RRMARS TR RERH OB AE @ 718
B2RAAEERRE BB

HK$ 20,000 - 40,000 US$ 2,500 - 5,000
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2549
A DIAMOND RING, BY CARTIER

The band pavé-set throughout with brilliant-cut diamonds,
embellished by pierced latticework, mounted in 18K white gold,
signed CARTIER, no. 766278, with French hallmark and maker's
mark, ring size 7

EAMIE £ 18K A% » WIBRY 7 &3k 766278
CARTIER &3t

HK$ 90,000 - 150,000 US$ 11,500 - 19,000

2550 *
A RUBY AND DIAMOND CHARM BRACELET,

BY CARTIER

The oval link chain suspending four various detachable charms,
comprising a brilliant-cut diamond oval loop, a pavé-set brilliant-cut
diamond dragon with pear-shaped ruby eye, a similarly-set running
panther and a diamond-set double 'C' charm, mounted in 18K
white gold, signed CARTIER, nos. 832618, 878256, NA4571,
85707 and 77456, with French hallmarks and maker's marks,
length 19.00 cm

BATFH  BLUNMIER £ 18KAL  FHREE 1000249
#REE 832618 ~ 878256 ~ NA4571 ~ 85707 fk 77456 »
CARTIER &3t

HKS$ 80,000 - 120,000 US$ 10,000 - 15,000



2551

2551

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND

EAR PENDANTS

Each round silvery gray cultured pearl embellished by the pavé-set
prilliant-cut semi-hourglass caps on each side, surmounted by an
inverted heart set with similarly-cut diamonds, joined by a brilliant-cut
diamond spacer, mounted in 18K white gold, cultured pearls
measuring approximately 14.60 to 14.20 mm, diamonds weighing
approximately 4.40 carats in total, length 5.40 cm— (2)

IREEBELHRER - BLLUNE - 18K B BEEHRRIH
14.60-14.20 =K » SBRFLEWN 4.40 mh - BEEERE 540 A%

HKS$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,300 - 10,000

2552

2552
A CULTURED PEARL, COLORED DIAMOND AND
DIAMOND RING

Designed as a flowerhead, set with a white cultured pearl drop,
embellished by pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond petals, accentuated
by a brilliant-cut pink hue diamond, to the half-hoop, mounted in
18K white gold, cultured pearl measuring approximately
25.00 x 19.50 mm, diamonds weighing approximately
9.05 carats in total, ring size 7 />

BEEDHRMEARIE LML E/NE  E1sKAS  BE
BERR T 25.00x19.50 X » A FLE 0.05 55
BABR 7/

HK$ 120,000 - 180,000 US$ 15,000 - 25,000
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2553
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a heart-shaped fancy intense yellow-green diamond
weighing 0.57 carat, within the brilliant-cut pink hue diamond

border, surrounded by the scalloped two-tiered brilliant-cut diamond
frame, to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and rose gold, other
diamonds weighing approximately 1.06 carats in total, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 0.57 carat diamond is fancy intense yellow-green,
natural color and SI1 clarity, with laser inscription registry,

report no. 6165441451, dated 15th January 2014

0.67 it S WP RASRIYERE SR CE CBARIE
BELUD AT B/ NE RN » $8 18K B Soils » HE#EAaH
B 1.055h - BIERY 6 /2 0 [ GIA BE RIBSTRIENIRS:

HK$ 120,000 - 180,000 US$ 15,000 - 25,000
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2554

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a marquise-cut fancy light greenish blue diamond weighing
1.26 carats, surrounded by the openwork pavé-set brilliant-cut
diamond and pink hue diamond frame, to the two-tiered half-hoop,
mounted in 18K white and rose gold, ring size 6

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.26 carat diamond is fancy light greenish blue,
natural color, with laser inscription registry, report no. 21515651168,
dated 25th July 2013

1.26 RAEB RSN B RECR RHEA - BLUNER
ML/ B 18K B2 MHIE » BIBERYT 60 ¥ GABE XK
SRS R ENHR SR

HK$ 180,000 - 250,000 US$ 23,000 - 32,000

2555

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND BRACELET
The highly flexible bracelet, designed as a series of altemating trio
of brilliant-cut diamonds and diamonds of pink hue, mounted in
platinum and 18K rose gold, diamonds weighing approximately
8.80 carats in total, length 17.80 cm

EOMMIEELTR  FHSK 18K Bils  #AHE
#8.30 mh » FMEE 17.80 A%

HK$ 180,000 - 250,000 US$ 23,000 - 32,000



2556

2556
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set to the center with a brilliant-cut faint blue diamond weighing 1.22
carats, flanked by a briliant-cut fancy intense green-yellow diamond
weighing 1.13 carats and a brilliant-cut fancy dark brown-purple
diamond weighing 1.00 carat, to the millegrain-set brilliant-cut
diamond three-quarter-hoop, mounted in 18K white gold,

ning size 6

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 1.22 carat

natural diamond is faint blue color and VS2 clarity, report
no. M2B98538, dated 17th March 2011

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.13 carat diamond is fancy intense green-yellow,
natural color, report no. 6127894466, dated 29th December 2010

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.00 carat diamond is fancy dark brown-purple,
natural color, report no. 2121894084, dated 22nd December 2010

1.22 ZHI VS2 B RS RYEAEEFE#EA ~ 1.13 hAIE
PRAEEV iFEEFEER L 1.00 BB BEEIEE
ERRETEEARE  BELUNME B 18KAS  MiERT 6
Y GIA BENEE

HK$ 300,000 - 500,000 US$ 38,000 - 63,000

2557

2557

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut fancy intense yellowish green diamond
weighing 2.00 carats, surrounded by the pavé-set pink hue
diamonds, to the baguette-cut diamond-set half-hoop, mounted in
18K white and rose gold, ring size 6 '/,

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 2.00 carat diamond is fancy intense yellowish green,
natural color and SI2 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report

no. 2136222868, dated 9th May 2012

2.00 s2HI SI2 MM RSN ERF EE R EEBORIE © i
DU /N8 /N - 88 18K A2 LS - AIBR 6 /e
B GIA 5BE M AR STRIENIRSR

HK$ 850,000 - 1,200,000 US$ 107,000 - 150,000
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2558

2558
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each designed as a pair of trefoils, pavé-set throughtout with
prilliant-cut diamonds, accentuated by similarly-cut diamond
centers, mounted in 18K white gold, diamonds weighing
approximately 6,95 carats in total, length 4.00 cm  (2)

EBOER 18K A #BAHLEN6.95 F/h
EERE 400 A%

HK$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,500 - 10,000

2559
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Of openwork bombé design, set throughout with brilliant-cut
diamonds, embellished by the pavé-set yellow hue diamond
branches, to the three-quarter-hoop, mounted in 18K white
and yellow gold, coloriess and yellow hue diarnonds weighing
approximately 7.05 and 6.75 carats in total respectively,

1ing size 6 %/4

BRI REENE - B 1K AR kES  RO#EaHE
B 705 wh BEEEBAHEN6.75 A MIERY 69

HK$ 80,000 - 120,000 US$ 10,000 - 15,000
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2559

2560
A DIAMOND NECKLACE

The front set with a series of gently graduated openwork diamond-set
spiral motifs, each accentuated by a briliant-cut diamond center,
alternating with diamond-set spacers, to the two-tiered brilliant-cut
diamond backchain, mounted in 18K white gold, biggest diamonds
weighing 1.24, 1.01, 1.00, O.74 and O.73 carats respectively, other
diamonds weighing approximately 19.95 carats in total, length 41.60 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.24 carat diamond is G color and VS2 clarity,

EX, Ex, Ex, with laser inscription registry, report no. 7291701955,
dated 4th July 2018

Accompanied by a report from the Gemoalogical Institute of America, stating
that the 1.01 carat diamond is G color and SI1 clarity, Ex, Ex, Ex, with laser
inscription registry, report no. 2256562854, dated 27th April 2017

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.00 carat diamond is G color and SI1 clarity, with laser
inscription registry, report no. 1289601447 ,dated 12th April 2018

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 0.74 carat diamond is F color and VS2 clarity,

Ex, Bx, Ex, with laser inscription registry, report no. 6312278847,
dated 12th November 2018

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 0.73 carat diamond is G color and SI1 clarity,

Ex, Ex, Ex, with laser inscription registry, report no. 2317819467,
dated 30th January 2019

EATESR - LU > % 18K A% RARBAEN 1.241.01
1.00~0.74 R 0.73 5ohr » EE#EAHER 10.95 Thi - THIR
FE 4150 A% M GIA BE R IE5TRIENRSE

HK$ 450,000 - 650,000 US$ 57,000 - 82,000



2561

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Designed as an openwork three-dimensional form, the upper foliage pavé-set
throughout with brilliant-cut diamonds, embellished by similarly-cut diamond
accents, underneath decorated with diamond florets, mounted in 18K white gold,
diamonds weighing approximately 7.65 carats in total, length 4.80 cm  (2)

BAEE - E 18K BAREN 760 i BEERE 480 A%
HK$ 55,000 - 85,000 US$ 7,000 - 11,000

2561

Fine Jewels
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2562

2564

2562 *

A RUBY AND DIAMOND BROOCH

Modeled as two sprinting gazelle, pavé-set throughout with
prilliant-cut diamonds, accentuated by oval cabochon ruby eyes,
mounted in 18K white gold, dilamonds weighing approximately
5.00 carats in total, length 9.30 cm

EAMST  BELUNMIER » B 18K B #EAEEN 5.00 =h
R E 9.30 A%

HKS$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500

2563

A SPINEL, COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
RING

Set with a cushion-cut spinel weighing 15.09 carats, within the
prilliant-cut diamond surround, flanked by similarly-set trapezoid-cut
diamonds, reverse embellished by the openwork pink hue diamond
and diamond-set stylized gallery, to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K
white and rose gold, diamonds weighing approximately 1.80 carats
in total, ring size 6

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab,
stating that the 15.09 carat natural spinel is deep orange-red
color, originates from Burma (Myanmar) and has no indication of
treatments, report no. GRS2011-052670, dated 18th May 2011

15.09 BRI A RAR B ARG » BELUNERMITE/NE
Z1sK B EMile  BAXEN 1.80 wh » BIERT 6
Fff GRS BE

HK$ 150,000 - 250,000 US$ 19,000 - 32,000
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2563

2564

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EARRINGS
Each designed as a foliate cluster of pear-shaped, marquise- and
prilliant-cut diamonds, mounted in 18K white gold, diamonds
weighing approximately 7.95 carats in total, length 2.50 cm

EOER  E18KAS  BAHEEN 7.95 whi
HBEE 250 A%

HKS$ 70,000 - 90,000 US$ 9,000 - 12,000

@



2565

2565
A DIAMOND NECKLACE

Of swag design, the highly flexible necklace set with three lines of gentle graduated brilliant-cut diamonds, to the concealed clasp, mounted
in 18K white gold, diarmonds weighing approximately 40.65 carats in total, length 41.50 cm

EAIEE 0 8 16K A% > BAFEN 40.60 BhI » BHEKE 41.50 A%
HKS$ 300,000 - 500,000 USS$ 38,000 - 63,000
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2566

2566
AN EMERALD, COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND

EARRINGS

Each set with a pear-shaped emerald weighing 1.88 and 1.84 carats
respectively, within the pavé-set oval-cut pink hue diamond and
prilliant-cut diamond two-tiered surround, the reverse embellished
by an openwork stylized diamond and pink hue diamond-set
gallery, mounted in platinum and 18K rose gold, colorless and pink
hue diarmonds weighing approximately 2. 76 and 1.05 carats in total
respectively, length 2.10cm  (2)

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 1.88 and
1.84 carat natural emeralds are intense green color, originate from
Colombia and have minor and moderate clarity enhancement,
report no. CDC 1009146/1&2, dated 23rd September 2010

1.88K% 1 84 AR R RIA I EESHa L B8 1 B IR » Bl
BRI E/NE  BIASRI1SKNIIS  EEELHE
#2757 hI - M EEALEN1.0552h  BREE2 1049
fisEE

L=

HK$ 280,000 - 380,000 US$ 35,000 - 48,000
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2567

2567
AN EMERALD, COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND

RING

Centering upon a pear-shaped emerald weighing 1.56 carats,
within the brilliant-cut pink hue diamond and colorless diamond
two-tiered surround, reverse embellished by the openwork
similarly-cut diamond gallery, extending to the half-hoop, mounted
in platinum and 18K rose gold, diamonds weighing approximately
2.50 carats in total, ring size 6

Accompanied by a report from the American Gemological
Laboratories, stating that the 1.56 carat natural emerald originates
from Colombia and clarity enhancement none, report no. CS 39529,
dated 24th March 2008

1.66 sk RS ESHR LEER R A SIS - Bl
W EREL LECER » SIS 18K BHE  BAHE
#2680 32k » BIERT 60 My ACL BE

HK$ 280,000 - 380,000 US$ 35,000 - 48,000



2568

2568
A MULTI-NATURAL PEARL AND DIAMOND PENDANT

NECKLACE

Designed as a line of natural pearls, clam pearls and conch pearls,
alternating with seed pearls or a trio of diamond beads and seed pearls,
suspending a detachable pendant of codakia pearl, conch pearl and
clam pear, spaced by fancy-cut diamonds, to the stylized diamond clasp,
mounted in 18K white gold, cornch pear! weighing 11.20 carats, codakia
pear! weighing 4.32 carats, clam pearl weighing approximately
5.30 carats, fancy-cut diamonads weighing approximately 1.20 carats
in total, pendant length 5.00 cm, necklace length 48.00 crn

Accompanied by a report from the Swiss Gemmological Institute
(SSEF), stating that the analysed properties confirm the authenticity
of these 45 non-nacreous natural pearls from marine molluscs
including conch, with note stating that the seed pearls have not
been tested due to their size and have no indications of artificial
color modification (base on a sampling), report no. 76456,

dated 24th September 2014

Accompanied by a report from the Swiss Gemmological Institute
(SSEF), stating that the analysed properties confirm the authenticity
of this non-nacreous natural conch pearl from a marine gastropod
and has no indications of artificial color modification, report no. 82281,
dated 25th September 2015

2569

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 4.32 carat
non-nacreous natural saltwater pearl is orange red color and
treatment none, report no. 15-P-4185, dated 6th October 2015

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it wil
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

RRBER ~ RRFERRD T « RINEB IR M B IR TR P IR
FELUKER RN © 88 18K A BRI TRER 11.20 T2hiL
AP IRERN 4.32 To il 0 FERERERER 5.30 uhi 0 TENYIE
EAKEN 120 wh 0 RERE 50025 (AIFER) » 185
RE 48.00 A% » K SSEF HFEKRFEE

BRABRIAREERIEAENECHEBENEREEZA
WX RRLARB A EEARERE OEBIRTAE  #15
FRRAESRREZERBA

HK$ 250,000 - 350,000 US$ 32,000 - 45,000

2569
A CONCH PEARL, COLORED DIAMOND AND

DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval-shaped conch pearl, within a brilliant-cut pink hue
diamond surround, enhanced by the similarly-cut pink hue diamond
stylized openwork gallery, to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K white
and rose gold, conch pearl weighing approximately .55 carats,
diamonds weighing approximately 1.55 carats in total, ring size 6

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

BRPIRIE - LI A R/NE - 8] 18K A RIBHLE -
BIRYTRER 0.06 S - SEALER 1.66 hr - MIERY 6

BRABBIARBEERUBENACTEBEYERRESA
WXt RRIARB R RREARER L OSBRI AE - 15
BRRAAEERRE CEEZEA

HK$ 160,000 - 250,000 US$ 20,000 - 32,000
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2570

2570

A COLORED SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a sugarloaf cabochon orange sapphire, embellished
by the pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond floral surround, to the
stylized three-quarter-hoop, mounted in platinum, orange
sapphire weighing approximately 45. 14 carats, diamonds
weighing approximately 1.35 carats in total,ring size & %/4

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the approximately 45.14 carat natural sapphire is
yellowish orange color, originates from Sri Lanka and has indications
of heating, report no. 2135750904, dated 26th August 2011

HHTEMEREEEARE  kLUNE - @®ine  BREEEAR
EiN 4514 Foh1 0 EAHEN 1.35 Thr > ARIBRT 5%, -
[ GIA 3BE

HKS$ 480,000 - 680,000 US$ 60,000 - 85,000
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2571

2571
A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a sugarloaf cabochon sapphire weighing 27.27 carats,
embellished by the millegrain-set brilliant-cut diamond stylized
surround, to the three-quarter-noop, mounted in platinum,
diamonds weighing approximately 1.45 carats in total, one melee
diamond deficient, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab, stating
that the 27.27 carat natural sapphire is blue color, originates from
Sri Lanka and is heated, report no. GRS2014-097019,

dated 10th September 2014

2727 mRE TR FEEAMIE  BLUNE » BiHE - BR
HEN 145 mfu (BREA—FE/NE) - WIBRT6 /2>
M GRS &E=E

HK$ 400,000 - 600,000 US$ 50,000 - 75,000






%{fﬁﬁwau

'3

2572

2573

2572

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL AND COLORED
DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each white cultured pearl drop surmounted by an emerald-cut pink
hue diamond, within the pavé-set brilliant-cut pink hue diamond
surround, to the diamond-set hook, mounted in 18K rose gold,
cultured pearis measuring approximately 13.30 x 16.30 and

13.00 x 16.80 mm respectively, length 3.60 cm  (2)

BEDUWREE - FeLHT G/NE - 3R 18Kl BIEDIK
RT3 13.30x16.30 & 13.00x16.80 2K » BEEEREE 3.50 A%

HKS$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500

2573
A COLORED SAPPHIRE, COLORED DIAMOND AND
DIAMOND RING

Set to the center with a cushion-cut pink sapphire weighing 4.30 carats,
within the similarty-cut diamond frame, embelished by the stylized pink
hue diamond floral gallery, to the half-hoop, mounted in platinum and
18K rose gold, diarmondls wejghing approximately 3.00 carats in total,
ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab, stating
that the 4.30 carat natural sapphire is pink color, originates from
Madagascar and has no indication of thermal treatment,

report no. GRS2014-119571, dated 2nd December 2014

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 4.30 carat natural sapphire is purplish pink color and
has no indications of heating, report no. 7308034939,

dated 31st July 2018

4.30 SRR BN MAAM I EEE AR @ ELUEA K
WAL/ SIS R 18K Mils - #EBAHER 3.00 ThH
AR 5 /.0 B GRS & GIA FZE

HK$ 250,000 - 350,000 US$ 32,000 - 45,000
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2574

2574
A PAIR OF COLORED SAPPHIRE, COLORED
DIAMOND AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with an oval-cut pink sapphire weighing 3.29 and
2.84 carats respectively, within a pink hue diamond border,
surrounded by a radiating pear-shaped and oval-cut diamond
surround, to the similarly-set pink hue diamond surmount, joined by
a brilliant-cut pink hue diamond spacer, mounted in 18K white and
rose gold, coloriess and pink hue diamonds weighing approximately
4,35 and 1.20 carats in total respectively, length 2.80 cm  (2)

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab,

stating that the 3.29 carat natural pink sapphire is vivid pink color,
originates from Sri Lanka and has no indication of thermal treatment,
report no. GRS2015-042869, dated 7th May 2015

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 2.84 carat natural sapphire is purplish pink color and
has no indications of heating, report no. 7202121874,

dated 29th May 2015

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the total approximately 6.13 carat natural sapphires

are pink color, originate from Sri Lanka and have no indications of
heating, report no. 1293645272, dated 27th June 2018

Accompanied by two certificates from the Argyle Pink Diamonds,
certificate nos. 373600 and 373889

320 R 284 mhEE T ER R RAMACETAEE - i
LUBR NI ENE B ISK AN S  EREBAHEN
4.35 h AL E/INBIREN 1.20 Bh  ERERREE 2.80 A%
Mf GRS + GIA EBEEZ N EE

HK$ 320,000 - 500,000 US$ 40,000 - 63,000






2575

2575

A PAIR OF EMERALD AND ONYX 'PANTHERE'

EAR CLIPS, BY CARTIER

Each designed as a polished gold panther with pear-shaped
emerald eyes and onyx nose, to the polished gold hoop, mounted
in 18K yellow gold, signed CARTIER, no. 648876, with French
hallmarks and maker's marks, includes original fitted box,

length 3.70cm  (2)

18K & "PANTHERE ; B8 » BeLUNVERHE R/ NBIEH - BB
EE370A% 7% 648876 » HifE& » CARTER &3t

HKS$ 95,000 - 150,000 US$ 12,000 - 19,000
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2576

2576 ¢

A RUBY AND DIAMOND 'LE BAISER DU DRAGON!
RING, BY CARTIER

Designed as an openwork geometric motif, partially pavé-set with
prilliant-cut diamonds, suspending tassels of ruby bead or polished
gold boule, to the plain hoop, mounted in 18K yellow gold, signed
CARTIER, no. 997007, with French hallmark and maker's mark,
includes original fitted box, ring size 6 />

$#8A TLE BAISER DU DRAGON | ##8 » BcLUI B ATR T ATk
T $E18KES  BIERT6 /o 0 #REE097007 0 MERE -
CARTIER &3t

HKS$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000



2577

A DIAMOND NECKLACE, BY CARTIER

Designed as a three-tiered navette-shaped links, partially spaced
by brilliant-cut diamond accents, to the concealed clasp, mounted
in 18K yellow gold, circa 1996, signed CARTIER, no. E09970, with
ltalian hallmark and maker's mark, includes authenticity certificate,
length 38.00 cm

EORM - iR 18K ESE 0 9 1996 FRIF - IHRKRE 38.00 A%
#W5% E00970 » 35 » CARTIER 33t

HK$ 100,000 - 150,000 US$ 13,000 - 19,000

2578

2578

AN AMETHYST AND TURQUOISE BROOCH,

BY BOUCHERON

Set with amethyst crystals, decorated with textured gold leaves and
round cabochon turquoises, mounted in 18K yellow gold, signed
BOUCHERON, no. 19239, with French hallmarks and maker's
mark, length 4.00 cm

ZOKRMET - BLLUNSEIAG » 818K &ES » IS RE 4.00 A%
#®3E 19239 * BOUCHERON &%t

HKS$ 35,000 - 55,000 US$ 4,500 - 7,000
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2579

2579
A GOLD NECKLACE, BY BUCCELLATI

The highly articulated 18K yellow gold necklace, designed as a line of textured gold leaves, each
embelished by a white gold vein, to the concealed clasp, signed BUCCELLATI, no. LLO7S, includes
replacement value certificate and original fitted box;, length 40.00 cm

18K BEEMASIRR - WRRE 4000 A% » 75 LLO78 © YEE LIRS * BUCCELLATI &t
HK$ 90,000 - 150,000 US$ 11,500 - 19,000



2581

2580

2580

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Centering on an oval-cut diamond of yellow hue, within the pavé-set
prilliant-cut yellow hue diamond surround, to the bifurcated
diamond-set half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and yellow gold,
center diamond weighing approximately 7.00 carats, ring size 6 />

BB EEEATRE EUEENER/NE  E1KASRES
FEAEN 7.00 7AL HIBRT 6 '/

HKS$ 450,000 - 650,000 US$ 57,000 - 82,000

2581 *

A RUBY AND DIAMOND BANGLE, BY BUCCELLATI
The textured gold hinged cuff bangle, highlighted with three
openwork brilliant-cut ruby- and diamond-set floral motifs, accented
by similarly designed carved gold details, mounted in 18K white and
vellow gold, signed BUCCELLATI, inner 58.00 mm

HAEANEBATFE  E|I1sKASRES » R 58.00 =X -
BUCCELLATI 282t

HK$ 150,000 - 250,000 US$ 19,000 - 32,000

2582

2582

A LAPIS LAZULI, TURQUOISE AND DIAMOND
BROOCH

Of floral design, the center set with a cluster of cabochon lapis
lazulis, interspersed with brilliant-cut diamonds, within the marquise
cabochon turquoise surround, each embellished by a textured gold
frame, mounted 18K yellow gold, circa 1950, with French hallmarks
and maker's mark, length .00 cm

EEhA  HIRANREAKS - 8 18K &S 0 #9 1950 FRAE
EHRE 5.00 A%

HK$ 95,000 - 150,000 US$ 12,000 - 19,000
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2583

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut fancy yellow diamond weighing 3.85 carats,
within a yellow hue diamond border, surrounded by scalloped
prilliant-cut diamonds, to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and
yellow gold, other diarmondis weighing approximately 2.20 carats in
lotal, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 3.85 carat diamond is fancy yellow, natural color and
WS clarity, with laser inscription registry, report no. 2185543485,
dated 22nd June 2017

3.85 i WS1 tEZ M RIBRAYER TR BB ARIE » BLbl
BENERNE B IKASKES  HEBARE
#9220 FEAL - AR 6 /2 MY GIA FBERARSIZI ENFRSE

HK$ 260,000 - 350,000 US$ 33,000 - 44,000
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2584

2584
A PAIR OF COLORED DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each set with a cut-comered rectangular-cut fancy yellow diamond
weighing 3.19 and 3.11 carats respectively, in four claws setting,
mounted in 18K yellow gold, length 0.90 cm  (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 3.19 carat diamond is fancy yellow, natural color and
V32 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report no. 5191476280,
dated 31st October 2018

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 3.11 carat diamond is fancy yellow, natural color
and WS2 clarity, report no. 6177177737, dated 1st June 2015

319321 VS2 K 3.1 it W2 YIBR AT SR v EaEe e
BHER £ 18K&ES > ERRE 090 A% » ff GAFER
SEGTZIENARSE

HK$ 400,000 - 600,000 US$ 50,000 - 75,000



2585

2585
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND NECKLACE

The front designed as two swags of vari-cut yellow hue diamonds, each within a pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond surround, alternating with a
similarly-cut diamond, gathered by the stylized diamond-set scroll motifs, to the similarly designed backchain, mounted in 18K white and
yellow gold, yellow hue and coloriess diarmonds weighing approximately 41.20 and 12,15 carats in total respectively, length 47.00 cm

HOBEARR  ELUNE - 1K ASLES  BREAREN 4120 i HEEAREN 1216 i WHMRE 47.00 A%
HK$ 880,000 - 1,200,000 US$ 110,000 - 150,000
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2586

2586

A PAIR OF CORAL AND DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each set with a button-shaped Sardinian coral, within the pavé-set
priliant-cut diamond surround, enhanced with diamond-studded
accents, mounted in 18K white gold, corals measuring approximately
18.95 x 9.60 and 13.70 x 9.80 mm respectively, diamonads weighing
approximately 1.20 carats in total, length 2.10cm ~ (2)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

BTIMEAER @ B LUNE - 88 18K B > MR
#918.95x9.50 F 13.70x9.80 =K * $BAFLEN 1.20 55h1 -
HEBRRE 210 A%

BRABBIARBEERMBENACTEBEYERRESA
WX R RREARER L OSBRI AE 15
B2RAAEERRE BB

HK$ 20,000 - 40,000 US$ 2,500 - 5,000
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2587

2587

A SET OF CLAM PEARL AND DIAMOND JEWELRY
Set with a button-shaped clam pearl, flanked on each side by
collet-set brilliant-cut diamonds, to the fluted plain hoop; and a pair
of ear pendants en suite, both mounted in 18K white gold, /argest
Clam pearl measuring approximately 17.15 mm, ear pendants
length 4.90 cm, ring size 6 (3)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

EEDHRBRIENERESL » iELUNE © 2 18K A% AR
BHRRIN 1716 2K BEERE 400 A% » MIERT 6

BIRABRIARERRIBENACTEBENEREE 2 A
3 RIS R ARER N OE BN AE © 518
FREABHRECERBA

HK$ 65,000 - 85,000 US$ 8,200 - 11,000 No Reserve



2588
A CORAL AND DIAMOND NECKLACE

The triple-strand necklace comprising one hundred thirty-three round Sardinian coral beads, joined by an openwork brilliant-cut diamond-
set floral clasp, accented by similarly-set diamond roundels, mounted in 18K white gold, corals measuring approximately 10.60 to 7.16 mm,
diamonds weighing approximately 3.50 carats in total, length 42.50 crm

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item outside
Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

133 BB T MHAIESR - BCLUE R i 18K B MBI T 10.50-7.16 =K 0 A HRERW 3.50 i 0 BEERE 42.50 A%D

BRABRBIARELREBENECHEBENBEEE ZAN XM - RRIIARS N ERAERH OB E @ #1552
BAB K E e E2BA

HK$ 160,000 - 250,000 US$ 20,000 - 32,000
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2589

2589 *
A JADEITE, RUBY AND DIAMOND PENDANT

The three-legged jadeite toad of celadon green color and high
translucency, carrying a jadeite coin in its mouth, seated atop of a
jadeite leaf of rich lavender color and very good translucency, reverse
carved in low relief with a koi and lotus, symbolizing wealth and
prosperity, embellished by the diamond- and ruby-set frame and ball,
accented with round jadeite cabochons of green color, mounted in
18K rose gold, jadeite toad measuring approximately

25.830x 1311 x 12.76 mm, length 4.80 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
LLaboratory, stating that the plagque is natural jadeite and no resin is
detected, report no. SJ 182316, dated 25th March 2019

RAFBLLERER "RERE , R  BLUNMER/NMIER
$2 18K ML > IERSIERTH 25.830x13.11x12.76 =K » B
RE 4.80 A% » By HKISL &FE

HKS$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500

2590 *
A CHALCEDONY, JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDANT

NECKLACE

Suspending an orangy yellow chalcedony triangular hoop with finely
carved florets, atop seated with a pair of jadeite cicadas of icy color
and honey yellow color, both of high translucency, embellished by
jadeite and diamond florets and floral bail, to the chain link necklace,
mounted in 18K white gold, chalcedony weighing approximately
54.15 carats, largest jadeite measuring approximately

12.83 x 9.25 x 4.23 mm, pendant length 5.40 cm, necklace

length 65.00 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory, stating that the plaque is natural jadeite and no resin is
detected, report no. SJ 182315, dated 25th March 2019

BREARAEER T —IREA, REIER - BLUNELEE/NE -
EISK S BEEBEN 5416 B RABFBRR
#912.83x0.25x4.23 2K » RERE 540 A% HBH

RE 65.00 A% M HKJSL BEE

HKS$ 30,000 - 50,000 US$ 3,800 - 6,500
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2591

2590

2591

A CORAL, TSAVORITE AND DIAMOND BROOCH
Modeled as a dog, the body pavé-set throughout with brilliant-cut
diamonds, embellished with coral ear and feet, to the tsavorite eye,
mounted in 18K white gold, largest coral measuring approximately
26.60 x 15.30 mm, diamonds weighing approximately 1.20 carats
in total, length 4.70 cm

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

MELEA TEER ) M BELUNMEIBA c 18K BAS
BRAHHR# 26.60x15.30 2K » #EATLEMN 1.20 F2HI -
EHRE 4.70 A%
FRABRIARRAREAENESTABEDBREE S A
WX FoRIARAE AR RERH Q& B0 AlE » 55
F2EARRBECERRA

HKS$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000



2592

2592 *

A PAIR OF COLORED SAPPHIRE, JADEITE AND
DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each purple sapphire flowerhead set to the center with a briliant-cut
diamond pistil, extending to the pavé-set diamond stem, suspending a
line of jadeite coins of briliant green color and very good translucency,
joined by the knife-edge links, to the pink sapphire accents and briolette
diamond terminal, mounted in 18K white gold, colored sapphires
weighing approximately 7.70 carats in total, jadeites measuring
approximately 7.40 to 8.27 mm, length 580cm  (2)

Accompanied by a gemological report stating that the coin shapes
are natural jadeites, report no. LH-169587

ROEEBAONKARERER > BLUNES/IMIIEEER
ZI1K B FBETAREN 770 %A FERYT
#7.40-8.27 2K EEEE 580 A% [EE

HKS$ 25,000 - 45,000 US$ 3,200 - 5,700

2593 *

A GEM-SET, COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
PENDANT/BROOCH

Designed as a turtle, the shell set to the center with a carved jadeite
plaque of intense emerald green color and good translucency,
within the paveé-set brilliant-cut diamond border, surrounded by the
scalloped tiger's eye quartz, to the brilliant-cut diamond- and black
diamond-set articulated head, legs and tail, highlighted with onyx
eyes, mounted in 18K white gold, jadeite measuring approximately
16.21 x 8.89 mm, length 3.70 cm

Accompanied by a gemological report stating that the carved figure
is natural jadeite, report no. LH-164674

RARBERRERAME /98T - FoLUNE R BE/NE - 58 16K
H&  FBRRTH 16.21x8.89 2K » BB/ MEHRE 3.70 A% -
M=

HK$ 30,000 - 50,000 US$ 3,800 - 6,500

2594

2594 *

A GEM-SET, JADEITE, COLORED DIAMOND AND
DIAMOND BROOCH

The sandalwood branch decorated with brilliant-cut diamonds and
diamonds of brown hue, embellished by jadeite leaves of intense
emerald green or icy color and very good translucency, accentuated
with an articulated jadeite and diamond flower, to the carved rose
quartz and diamond butterfly, mounted in 18K white gold, jadeites
measurng approximately 6.40 x 3.76 to 13.45 x 3.58 mm, diamonds
weighing approximately 1.95 carats in total, length 8.50 cm

Accompanied by a gemological report stating that the cabochons
are natural jadeites, report no. LH-171249

RARFBLBEAN THE | pst  BLUNE - B 18KAS
53 R 144 6.40x3.76-13.45x3.58 =K » A TLER 1.95 Tohi »
BEHRE 8.30 A © MiEE

HKS$ 40,000 - 60,000 US$ 5,000 - 7,500
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25095 *

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon an oval jadeite cabochon of bright green color and good translucency, flanked by tapered baguette- and marquise-cut
diamonds, within the two-tiered brilliant-cut diamond surround, to the quadfurcated plain hoop, mounted in platinum, jadeite measuring
approximately 19.33 x 14.27 x 65.53 mm, diamonds weighing approximately 2.20 carats in total, ring size & /4

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory, stating that the cabochon is natural jadeite and no resin is detected,
report no. SJ 176660, dated 19th October 2018

RRBBREMEAE » BLLUNE » $280S » IEBR 19.33x14.27x6.53 2K $EAHLEN 2.20 5h7 » IR 5 /4
B HKJSL 3BE

HK$ 20,000 - 40,000 US$ 2,500 - 5,000
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2596 *

A JADEITE NECKLACE

Comprising seventy-six gently graduated round jadeite beads of bright
green color and good translucency, to the white metal clasp, fargest
Jadeite bead measuring approximately 8. 16 mm, length 54.00 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory, stating that the bead is natural jadeite and no resin is
detected, report no. SJ 180016, dated 17th January 2019

76 FRAIERKRIAR - RLUASEERI - SARBFRHRST
#8.16 ZX » IHERE 54.00 A% » ff HKISL FZ

HKS$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000

2597 *

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a high-domed oval jadeite cabochon of bright green
color and very good translucency, within an undulating tapered
baguette-cut diamond border, to the trifurcated plain hoop,
mounted in platinum, jadeite measuring approximately 26.99 x
19.61 x 11.93 mm, diamonds weighing approximately 7.35 carats
in total, ring size 6 /4

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
LLaboratory, stating that the cabochon is natural jadeite and no resin
is detected, report no. SJ 176657, dated 19th October 2018

RRFBEREMEAIS - BLUNE - B > BERT
9 26.99x19.61x11.93 K » L LEH 7.85 T2hi -
RFERT 6 /40 M HKISL BE

HK$ 180,000 - 250,000 US$ 23,000 - 32,000

2598 *

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND BRACELET

Designed as a series of ten oval jadeite cabochons of bright green
color and very good translucency, within a pavé-set brilliant-cut
diamond surround or polished gold border, mounted in 18K white
and yellow gold, jadeite measuring approximately

10.76 x 8.74 x 3.68 mm, diamonds weighing approximately

2.70 carats in total, length 17.00 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory, stating that the cabochon is natural jadeite and no resin
is detected, report no. SJ 181568, dated 11th March 2019

10 MRABRAGHFH  BLUNE - B 1sK g kES - /R
R 10.76x8.74x3.68 2K » SAHER 2.70 3hl * FR
RE 17.00 A% » Mt HKISL FE

HKS$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,300 - 10,000
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2599 *
A PAIR OF JADEITE, SEED PEARL AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS

Each set with a round jadeite cabochon of vivid emerald green
color and very good translucency, within the brilliant-cut diamond
border, on top of a similarly-set jadeite plaque of icy color and high
translucency, to the seed pearl and brilliant-cut diamond spacer and
hoop, mounted in platinum and 18K white gold, jadeite cabochon
measuring approximately 7.67 - 7.88 x 1.76 mm, length 4.30cm ~ (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory, stating that the cabochon is natural jadeite and no resin
is detected, report no. SJ 182312, dated 25th March 2019
RRFRER - FoLUNBROKER » 8 18K B2 - EE35
BRI 7.57-7.88x1.75 2K - EBREE 4.30 A%

Bt HKUSL &2

HKS$ 30,000 - 50,000 US$ 3,800 - 6,500
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2600 *

A JADEITE BRACELET

Comprising a series of jadeite Buddha plaques of apple green color
suffused with bright green patches and good translucency, each
set within an openwork gold temple frame, mounted in 18K yellow
gold, jadeite measuring approximately 12.24 x 10.35 x 4.58 mm,
length 17.50 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
LLaboratory, stating that the plaque is natural jadeite and no resin is
detected, report no. SJ 181569, dated 11th March 2019

RRIER T@Ehie, FH o B 1K ES » FRERT
#12.24x10.35%4.58 ZXK » FHRRE 17.50 A% -
Ff HKJSL &=

HK$ 25,000 - 45,000 US$ 3,200 - 5,600



2601

2601 *

A GEM-SET, JADEITE, AND DIAMOND BROOCH

The brilliant-cut tsavorite, diamond and yellow hue diamond dragonfly, set with a kite jadeite cabochon body, flanked by carved jadeite

wings of icy color and high translucency, accented with round jadeite cabochons of bright green color, to the oval cabochon opal eyes,
mounted in 18K white and yellow gold, largest jadeite measuring approximately 44.56 x 12.62 x 2.38 mm, diamonds and tsavorites weighing
approximately 7.35 and 4.80 carats in total respectively, length 8.50 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory, stating that the plaque is natural jadeite and no resin is detected,
report no. KJ 100032, dated 25th March 2019

RRZIEE THEHE, MOt - B LUMERA ~ NENEENE - S 18K A RES - RABFRRIHY 44.56x12.62x2.38 2K » #HAHE
#9736 AL - #EABAHER 4.80 iy 0 ERE 850 A% 0 MY HKISL BE

HK$ 180,000 - 250,000 US$ 23,000 - 32,000
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2602

2602
A CORAL CARVING

The coral intricately carved with a woman playing pipa while overlooking the temple, an elderly man carrying buckets of firewood walking
down the stairs, detailed with playful children and branches throughout the carving, bearing the rebus of 'may your life be full of joy and
laughter', to the wooden stand, carving measuring approximately 11.30 x 6,30 x 7.70 cm, height with stand 11.70cm  (2)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item outside
Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

WMH TEREE B MR 11.30x5.30x 7.70 AN EAESE 11.70 A%

BRABRBIAREERIEBENECHEBENBREEE AN - RRIARS T ERAERH OB AE @ F15HF2
BAB K Ec ERBA

HKS$ 65,000 - 85,000 US$ 8,200 - 11,000
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2603

2603
A CORAL CARVING

The carving consists of Shoulao in a voluminous robe while holding a gnarled staff, an elderly woman in a long flowing robe holding a dragon staff
and a young child resting on a tree branch, detailed with branches throughout the carving, signifying happiness, prosperity and longevity, to the
wooden stand, carving measuring approximately 18.60 x 7.60 x 15.60 cm, height with stand 16.80cm  (2)

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it will not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item outside
Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

M T RapER% - ABEEE ) B4 MEIR T 18.50 x 7.50 x 16.50 A% BARESE 16.80 A%

BRABRBIARELREBENECHEBENBEEE ZAN XM - RRIIARS N ERAERH OB E @ #1552
BABSR K E EREA

HK$ 120,000 - 180,000 US$ 15,000 - 23,000

Fine Jewels 59



2604
A SET OF CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND
JEWELRY

The necklace comprising thirty-five gently graduated off-round white
cultured pearls, to the pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond boule clasp;
and a pair of cufflinks and a ring en suite, mounted in 18K white or
vellow gold, cultured pearis measuring aporoximately 16.90 to 11.00 mm,
diamonds weighing approximately 1.40 carats in total, neckiace
length 48.60 cm, cuffinks length 2.90 cm, ring size 6 /> (4)

35 MEEPIRIAM « Ml MATEER - BcLUNE - R 18K A%
RNED  BEDHRTMN 15.90-11.00 X  #HAHEN 140 5%
i BRRE 4850 A% - fIHIRE 290 A% BFERYT 62

HKS$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,300 - 10,000 No Reserve

60 LUXEFORD

2605 *
A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Of flowerhead design, set to the center with fancy-cut diamonds
assemble to form a floret, surrounded by rose-cut ruby petals,
reverse embellished with pavé-set brilliant-cut diamonds, to the
plain hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, rubles and diamonds
weighing approximately 5.50 and 1.10 carats in total respectively,
ring size 6

ABONEARE  #18KA%  AIBARLEN 550 52h »
BAHEN 110 =0 BIERT 6

HK$ 35,000 - 55,000 US$ 4,500 - 7,000



2607

2606
NO LOT

2607

A PAIR OF GEM-SET AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with an asymmetrical tanzanite or rubellite tourmaline, suspending a cluster of white sapphire briolettes, embellished by the brilliant-
cut diamond-set scalloped cap, to the similarly-cut tanzanite or rubellite tourmaline terminal, mounted in 18K white gold, tanzanites and
rubellite tourmalines weighing approximately 41.65 and 39. 16 carats in total respectively, white sapphires weighing approximately 34.40
carats in total, length 6.50 cm  (2)

BREANZBEER  BELRRKENTEQCESTAINE » 2 18K A%  SBRAHEN 41,65 ehr » BEHAEN 30,15 0l ARE
BAHHEEW 3440 mh 0 BEERE 6.50 A%

HK$ 100,000 - 150,000 US$ 13,000 - 19,000

Fine Jewels 61



2608

2608

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL, COLORED DIAMOND
AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each shield step-cut diamond set within a pavé-set pink hue
diamond surround, suspending a detachable round white cultured
pearl, spaced by a briliant-cut diamond of pink hue, mounted in
18K white and pink gold, cultured pearls measuring approximately
14.40 to 14.30 mm, diamonds weighing approximately 1.70 carats
in total, length 3.00 cm  (2)

BEEDHREY > BLUEARMITIE/NE  #18K A& RNiIS
BEBRR T 14.40-14.30 X » 8RN 1.70 =L
EBERE 3.00 A% (AIFR)

HKS$ 65,000 - 85,000 US$ 8,200 - 11,000

62 LUXEFORD

2609

2609

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Of flowerhead design, set to the center with a brilliant-cut pink hue
diamond, surrounded by heart-shaped diamonds of pink hue, each
within the pavé-set diamond border, to the similarly-set openwork
diamond frame, extending to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K white
and rose gold, diamonds weighing approximately 1.50 carats in
total, ring size 5 /4

Accompanied by four certificates from Argyle Pink Diamonds,
certificate nos. 392188, 392174, 392198 and 392133

WAL EHEARIE  BLUNE > 18K ASpils  #BAHSE
¥1.50h 0 IBRY 5% MESE

HKS$ 160,000 - 250,000 US$ 20,000 - 32,000



2610

2610

A COLORED SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND NECKLACE
Designed as a line of thirty-seven circular-cut pink sapphires, each
within a pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond surround, spaced by similarly-
cut diamond triplet links, mounted in 18K rose gold, pink sapphires
and diamonds weighing approximately 13.85 and 5.55 carats in total
respectively, length 40.00 cm

37 BRI EET LA - BLUNE - £ 18K BHS - pile
EEARREN 13.85 mhr - #BAHLEW 5.55 B - IR
EE 40.00 A%

HKS$ 75,000 - 90,000 US$ 9,500 - 11,500

2611

2611

A PAIR OF COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS

Each ear pendant, set to the center with kite-shaped diamonds
assembled to form a star, within the pavé-set brilliant-cut pink

hue diamond frame, surmounted by a collet-set brilliant-cut
diamond, mounted in 18K white and rose gold, diarmonds weighing
approximately 1.40 carats in total, length 3.00cm — (2)

HEAEE > LU E/NER/NE © 8 18K B RBHS -
EAHLEN 1.40 mhi - BEERE 3.00 A%

HKS$ 25,000 - 45,000 US$ 3,200 - 5,700

Fine Jewels 63



2612

2612

A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a cushion-cut sapphire, surrounded by vari-cut
diamonds, each within a pave-set brilliant-cut pink hue diamond
border, to the two-tiered half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and
rose gold, sapphire weighing approximately .00 carats, diamonds
welghing approximately 1.20 carats in total, ring size 6 />

B E AT FoLUEA R AL/ NE 8 18K B IS -
EEAEMN 600 i SEALERN 1.20 sehr - MIBRY 6 '/

HKS$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000

2613

A PAIR OF SAPPHIRE AND COLORED DIAMOND EAR
PENDANTS

Each suspending a cushion-cut sapphire weighing 3.29 and
3.03 carats respectively, within a pavé-set pink hue diamond
surround, surmounted by a similarly-set cushion-cut sapphire
weighing 1.37 and 1.37 carats respectively, spaced by a brilliant-cut
pink hue diamond, mounted in 18K rose gold, length 2.80 cm  (2)

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the 3.03 and
3.29 carat natural sapphires are blue color, originate from Sri Lanka
(Ceylon) and have no indications of heating, report

no. CDC 1309200/1&2, dated 28th September 2013

Accompanied by two gemological reports, stating that the 1.37 and
1.31 carat natural sapphires are blue color, originate from Sri Lanka
(Ceylon) and have no indications of heating, report
no. CDC 1801709, both dated 24th January 2018

3.29~3.08~1.37 & 1.31 TR EM ERAREELER
FLUR AL /N © $B 18K ilE » BEREREE 280 A% @ iEE

HK$ 120,000 - 180,000 US$ 15,000 - 23,000

64 LUXEFORD

2613

2614

2614
A SPINEL AND DIAMOND RING

Designed as a pair of diamond calla liies, each set with a cushion-cut
spinel, embellished by pear-shaped diamond foliage, to the half-hoop,
mounted in 18K rose gold, spinels weighing approximately 4.98 carats
in total, ring size 6

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab, stating
that the total approximately 4.98 carat natural spinels are "vibrant”
pink color, originate from Tanzania and have no indication of thermal
treatment, report no. GRS2019-039199, dated 14th March 2019

MAABRE R RAMITERBATIE BELLUNE - 82 18K RS
REAILEN 4.98 h » MIERT 60 MY GRS FE

HK$ 70,000 - 90,000 US$ 9,000 - 12,000



2615

2615

A PAIR OF COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
EARRINGS

Each set with a trilliant-cut diamond, surrounded by the pavé-set
prilliant-cut pink hue diamond frame, mounted in platinum and 18K
vellow gold, center diamonds weighing approximately 2.45 carats in
total, length 1.20cm  (2)

ZAMELER  BLUMIIE/NE SRS 18KES
FHEAHEN 245 Th  BFRRE 1.20 A%

HK$ 90,000 - 150,000 USS$ 11,500 - 19,000

DGR ED L EIT O

PGB DD P Bt

S orndgods@Gring

:

2616

2616

A RUBELLITE TOURMALINE AND COLORED
DIAMOND PENDANT NECKLACE

The hexagonal carved rubellite tourmaline set to the center with an
openwork pavé-set pink hue diamond flowerhead, embellished by
a collet-set brilliant-cut diamond pistil, to the similarly-set frame, ball
and detachable neckchain, mounted in 18K white and rose gold,
rubellite tourmaline weighing approximately 76.60 carats, diamonds
weighing approximately 4.00 carats in total, pendant length 6.30 cm,
neckchain length 46.00 cm

M EERBIAR » BLUBAIE/NE - 2 1K AL MpiE -
EEE 76.60 Fohi  EAHER 4.00 ThL 0 RERE 630 A%
IERRE 46.00 A% (AIIFER)

HK$ 100,000 - 150,000 US$ 12,500 - 19,000

Fine Jewels 65
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2617

2617

A SET OF NATURAL PEARL AND DIAMOND JEWELRY
The ring set with a round white natural pearl, flanked by pavé-set
prilliant-cut diamond shoulders, to the plain hoop; and a pendent
necklace en suite, both mounted in 18K white gold, natural pearls
measuring 10.88 x 10.34 and 8.60 - 9.60 x 12.00 - 13.00 mm
respectively, pendant length 2. 10 cm, necklace length 42.50 cm,
ring size 6 (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the pearl is natural saltwater pearl and has no indications
of treatment, report no. 5293756078, dated 20th July 2018

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the pearl is
natural saltwater pearl, report no. 14170, dated 5th May 2017
KRB R MEIRRES - BELUNME » 8 186KH® » KRR
PR 10.88x10.34 f 8.60-9.60x12.00-13.00 ZXK » A E
RE 21025 » BRRE 4250 A% BIERT 6 M GAEE
KBS

HKS$ 65,000 - 85,000 US$ 8,200 - 11,000

66 LUXEFORD

2618

2618
A NATURAL PEARL AND DIAMOND BROOCH

The stylized scrolling ribbon pavé-set throughout with baguette- and
prilliant-cut diamonds, accentuated with a round white natural pearl
to the center, suspending two white natural pearl drops, mounted
in platinum and white gold, natural pearls measuring approximately
840 -860x8.40, 6.70-6.76x 7.60and 7.70 - 7.756 x 8.60 mm
respectively, with French hallmarks, length 4.20 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Swiss Gemmological Institute
(SSEF), stating that the analysed properties confirm the authenticity
of these 3 pearls are saltwater natural pearls, report no. 85149,
dated 20th March 2016

RARBIRLEBAWE @ B REAS » RABIKRRT
#9 8.40-8.60x8.40 ~ 6.70-6.75x7.60 K 7.70-7.75x8.50 ZK
MEHRE 4,20 A% » [t SSEF &S

HK$ 110,000 - 150,000 US$ 15,000 - 19,000



2619

2619

A CONCH PEARL AND DIAMOND RING

Of floral design, set to the center with an oval-shaped conch pearl,
surrounded by pavé-set brilliant- and rose-cut diamond undulating
petals, to the bifurcated three-quarter-noop, mounted in 18K white
gold, conch pearl weighing approximately 7.80 carats, diamonds
weighing approximately 3.00 carats in total, ring size 6

The historical CITES paperwork for this lot is not available and it wil
not be possible to obtain a CITES export permit to ship this item
outside Hong Kong after the sale. Please refer to the IMPORTANT
NOTICE at the back of this catalogue

SRIB RIS - LU © $E18KAS » SHIBRHRE 7,805
A HEN3.0050 - AIBRT6

BRABRIIARELRUEBENACHEBENEREEZA
W3 RRIARAS SRR ERE OB AE @ 5718
BRRAAERRECERBA

HK$ 120,000 - 180,000 US$ 15,000 - 23,000

2620

A SPINEL AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut pink spinel, surrounded by an openwork
stylized ribbon, pavé-set throughout with brilliant-cut diamonds,
to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, spinel weighing
approximately 3.20 carats, diamonds weighing approximately
1.25 carats in total, ring size 6

M EREERIE  BUUNE  #18KAS  RERAE
3,205 1 » BAFEN .25 0 BIERT6

HK$ 30,000 - 50,000 US$ 3,800 - 6,500

2621

2620

2621
A CAT'S EYE PARAIBA TOURMALINE AND
DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion cabochon cat's eye Paraiba tourmaline, within
a brilliant-cut diamond scalloped surround, to the plain hoop,
mounted in platinum, cat's eye Paraiba tourmaline weighing
approximately 4.96 carats, diamonds weighing approximately
2.565 carats in total, ring size 7

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the approximately 4.96 carat natural cat's eye Paraiba
tourmaline is green-blue color, originates from Brazil and is clarity
enhanced, report no. 5283385822, dated 14th March 2019

M EEEEERAFEEERE  RLUNE  ERe - #R
AR B EEN4 06N - BAHLEN2.65550  ARIgRT7
ff GIA BE

HK$ 280,000 - 380,000 US$ 35,000 - 48,000

Fine Jewels 67



2622

2622

A PAIR OF EMERALD, PARAIBA TOURMALINE AND
DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

The articulated stylized ribbons, each set throughout with circular-cut
diamonds and Paraiba tourmalines, jointed by an oval-cut emerald,
mounted in 18K white gold, emeralds weighing approximately
2.10 and 2.05 carats respectively, diamonds weighing
approximately 4.50 carats in total, length 5.30 cm  (2)

B TS B BEELUNER/NMBRIFEEE % 18K
M 0 EEHEERN 2.10 & 2.05 5ghr » #BALEN 4.50 sghi
EERE 530 A%

HK$ 100,000 - 150,000 US$ 13,000 - 19,000

2623

A COLORED SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut pink sapphire weighing 5.57 carats, flanked
by trapezoid-cut diamonds, to the plain hoop, mounted in platinum
and 18K rose gold, ring size 6 /-

Accompanied by a report from the American Gemological
Laboratories, stating that the 5.57 carat natural pink sapphire is
pink color, originates from Ceylon (Sri Lanka), has no gemological
evidence of heat and clarity enhancement none, report

no. 1080573, dated 22nd December 2016

557 AL T BRI R RAMAL BT AR - BoLUNE - e
FASK I - BFERT 6 /2 > My AGLEEE

HK$ 250,000 - 350,000 US$ 32,000 - 45,000

68 LUXEFORD

2623

2624
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut fancy yellow diamond weighing 6.01 carats,
within the pavé-set brilliant-cut yellow hue diamond border, to the
openwork pear-shaped, marquise- and brilliant-cut diamond foliate
surround and bifurcated half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and
yellow gold, other diamonds weighing approximately 2,40 carats in
total, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 6.071 carat diamond is fancy yellow, natural color and
SI2 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report no. 2166938801,
dated 28th February 2014

6.01 5oL S2 M RIS EF &2 EF CEAMRIE » iRl
AREENE R 1KASKES He#aHREW 240 mhr
TRABRNT 6 1/ 0 Bt GIA 32 5 RIENIRS:

HK$ 250,000 - 350,000 US$ 32,000 - 44,000



2624

2625
A PAIR OF COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a pear-shaped diamond weighing 3.16 and
3.06 carats respectively, to the similarly-cut fancy yellow diamond
weighing 1.52 and 1.44 carats respectively, mounted in 18K white
and yellow gold, length 2.60cm  (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 3.16 carat diamond is F color and SI1 clarity, with laser
inscription registry, report no. 5151872531, dated 13th July 2016

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 3.06 carat diamond is F color and SI2 clarity, with laser
inscription registry, report no. 2156943573, dated 13th July 2016

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.52 carat diamond is fancy yellow, natural color and
VS1 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report no. 6272774405,
dated 16th January 2018

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.44 carat diamond is fancy yellow, natural color and
WS clarity, with laser inscription registry, report no. 5191394374,
dated 2nd October 2018

3.16 3L F/S11 K 3.06 35h1 F/SI2 U= EE A E
Beld 1.62 Thi VST R 1.44 ohr WS1 HEEFEHEG - £ 18K
AEikES  BEBRE 250 A% [ GIA BE MBS ZIENRE

HK$ 700,000 - 900,000 US$ 90,000 - 115,000

2625

2626

2626

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING
Centering upon an emerald-cut fancy pink-brown diamond
weighing 0.96 carat, within a pink hue diamond border, surrounded
by brilliant-cut diamonds, flanked by yellow hue pear-shaped
diamonds, to the stylized bifurcated half-hoop, mounted in 18K white,
yellow and rose gold, ring size & />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 0.96 carat diamond is fancy pink-brown, natural
color and SI1 clarity, report no. 16882230, dated 11th March 2008
0.96 741 SI1 AT EEEM IR EF EEATIE - BELUNE
M E/NEREENE & 18K A% « ESRNIE » BiE

R 567 it GAEE

HK$ 160,000 - 250,000 US$ 20,000 - 32,000

Fine Jewels 69



2627

2627
A PAIR OF SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND EARRINGS,

BY MAUBOUSSIN

Each set with an oval-cut diamond weighing 1.08 and 1.07 carats
respectively and a similarly-cut sapphire, partially surrounded by
tapered baguette-cut sapphires or diamonds, mounted in 18K white
gold, signed MAUBOUSSIN PARIS, length 2.00 cm — (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.08 carat diamond is F color and VS2 clarity,
report no. 2191071648, dated 2nd February 2018

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.07 carat diamond is D color and VS2 clarity,
report no. 5192071655, dated 2nd February 2018

Accompanied by a report from the American Gemological
LLaboratories, stating that the natural sapphires are blue color,
originate from Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and have gemological evidence of
heat, report no. 1085583 A and B, dated 28th July 2017

1.08 BRI FA/S2 K¢ 1.07 3 DNVS2 5B R R A K
WBEMTER EEEAER £ 18KAS  EBREE20A% -
fF GIA K AGL :5ZE » MAUBOUSSIN &7

HK$ 150,000 - 250,000 US$ 19,000 - 32,000

70 LUXEFORD

2628 *
A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut ruby, flanked by half-moon-shaped
diamonds, to the plain hoop, mounted in platinum, ruby weighing
approximately 2.18 carats, ring size & /4

Accompanied by a report from the American Gemological Laboratories,
stating that the approximately 2.18 carat natural ruby is red color,
originates from Burma (Myanmar), has no gemological evidence of
heat and clarity enhancement none, report no. 1098136,

dated 14th January 2019

Accompanied by a gemological report, stating that the
approximately 2.18 carat natural ruby is red color, originates from
Mogok, Burma (Myanmar) and has no indications of heating,
report no. CDC 1811336, dated 15th November 2018

TEARE TRA L RAKIEAMRE - IcLUNE - S8 - A18A
B2 18 5h  BIERT 5 /a0 I AGL BENEE

HK$ 250,000 - 350,000 US$ 32,000 - 45,000



2629 *
A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon an oval-cut ruby weighing 3.77 carats, within

the pear-shaped, baguette- and tapered baguette-cut diamond
surround, to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and yellow gold,
with maker's marks, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Swiss Gemmological Institute
(SSEF), stating that the 3.77 carat natural ruby is red color of
medium strong saturation, originates from Burma (Myanmar) and
has no indications of heating, report no. 95307,

dated 18th September 2017

3.77 FHEEMMARANEARIE  BLUNE  E1skKAS
K&ES  BIERY 6. My SSEF #HE

HK$ 400,000 - 600,000 US$ 50,000 - 75,000

2630 *
A RUBY AND DIAMOND BRACELET

The flexible band composed of a series of rectangular panels,
paveé-set throughout with brilliant-cut diamonds, decorated with
pierced details, interspersed with oval- and cushion-cut rubies,
mounted in platinum, length 18.80 cm

FERLEATR SIS - FRRE 1880 A%
HK$ 190,000 - 250,000 US$ 25,000 - 32,000

Fine Jewels 71
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2631

A DIAMOND PENDANT NECKLACE

Suspending a cross pendant, set with brilliant-cut diamonds,
embellished by the similarly-cut diamond-set mount, to the
similarly-set diamond bail and the detachable collect-set diamond
neckchain, mounted in 18K white gold, diamonds weighing
approximately 9.65 carats in total, pendant length 5.00 crn,
neckchain length 44.00 cm

WA TR, BEIER - RLUNE - $B1sKE S EAHE
#99.655h © MEERES 00AS » IBHKEE44.00AD (AJFKR)

HK$ 200,000 - 300,000 US$ 25,000 - 38,000

72 LUXEFORD

2632

2632 ¢
A PAIR OF RUBY AND DIAMOND CLIPS

Fach designed as a stylized scrolling plaque, pavé-set throughout
with brilliant-cut diamonds, embellished by oval cabochon rubies,
to the baguette-cut diamond scrolling accent, mounted in platinum,
rubies and diamonds weighing approximately 25.00 and 14.00
carats In total respectively, length 3.80 cm  (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that two randomly tested rubies are red color, originate from
Burma (Myanmar) and have no indications of heating, report

no. 2264960965, dated 18th September 2017

EEMARANBEALELRH—Y - B IBEAHE
#9 25.00 547 0 SEAFELER 14.00 2h1 0 BISHRE 3.80 A%
it GIA 3B

HK$ 160,000 - 250,000 US$ 20,000 - 32,000



2633

2633

AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an octagonal step-cut emerald weighing 7.59 carats, within
a pavé-set briliant-cut diamond frame, to the bifurcated half-hoop,
mounted in 18K white and yellow gold, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab, stating
that the 7.59 carat natural emerald is green color, originates from
Colombia and has minor clarity enhancement, report

no. GRS2017-100757, dated 6th October 2017

7.59 RN\ BB ESF ML E SHERE - BoLUNE -
BIKAEMES  BIBRT 62 ¥ GRS BE

HK$ 80,000 - 120,000 US$ 10,000 - 15,000

2634

2634~

A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a brilliant-cut ruby weighing 2.78 carats, within the
openwork two-tiered brilliant-cut diamond surround, to the half-hoop,
mounted in 18K white and yellow gold, dlamonds weighing
approximately 1.66 carats in total, ring size 6 %/4

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 2.78 carat natural ruby is red color, originates from
Burma (Myanmar) and has no indications of heating, report

no. 6311367599, dated 10th December 2018

2.78 TRIEFAARAMLEARE  BELUNE - E1sKASR
wE BAHEN 1656 TR BIERY 5% I CAFE

HKS$ 50,000 - 80,000 US$ 6,500 - 10,000

Fine Jewels 73



2635

2635
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a brilliant-cut fancy vivid yellow (also known as "Zimmi"
yellow in the trade) diamond weighing 1.57 carats, flanked on
each side by heart-shaped diamonds, to the pavé-set brilliant-cut
diamond half-hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, other diamonds
weighing approximately 1.40 carats in total, ring size 6 /4

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,

stating that the 1.57 carat diamond is fancy vivid yellow, natural
color and WS1 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report

no. 1186595705, dated 28th July 2017

1.57 524 WS1 BV A Y ESF & e e amis - Bl
A EISKAS  HEEAREEN 140 540 BIERT 6%
B GIA FBE SRS ZIED RS

HK$ 380,000 - 580,000 US$ 48,000 - 73,000
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2636

2636

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING
Centering upon a marquise-cut fancy light gray-blue diamond
weighing 1.12 carats, within the pink hue diamond border, flanked
by similarly-set pear-shaped diamonds, to the vari-cut diamond-set
half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and rose gold, other diamonds
weighing approximately 1.25 carats in total, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.12 carat diamond is fancy light gray-blue, natural
color and SI2 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report

no. 6197549101, dated 15th August 2018

1.12 51 S BSIRF X RASEAIRE T EEARE
BELUNER I FIE/NE - s 18K A M S HTHEaHs
#1.25 A 0 TIBRN 6 /20 MY GIA BEZ BT ZIED RS

HKS$ 360,000 - 550,000 US$ 45,000 - 69,000






2637
A DIAMOND BRACELET, BY CHATILA

The highly flexible bracelet set as a line of brilliant-cut diamonds,
flanked on each side by pear-shaped diamonds, to the concealed
clasp, mounted in 18K white gold, diamonds weighing approximately
58.00 carats in total, signed CHATILA, length 17.560 cm

BARFS B 18K A% EALEY 58.00 Hh - Fik
R 17.50 A% » CHATILA 35

HK$ 720,000 - 900,000 US$ 90,000 - 113,000

2638

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a pear-shaped diamond weighing 5.02 carats, flanked

by tapered baguette-cut diamonds, to the plain hoop, mounted in
platinum, ring size 6 /4

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 5.02 carat diamond is G color and IF clarity,

with laser inscription registry, report no. 2195579445,

dated 30th October 2018

5.02 3ot G/IF B EEAMIE - ILUNE © 880 -
MFERY 6 /a0 MY GIA FBE RIERSTRIENHRSR

HK$ 950,000 - 1,500,000 US$ 120,000 - 190,000
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2639

A DIAMOND RING

Set with an emerald-cut diamond weighing 5.01 carats, flanked
on each side by a trapezoid step-cut diamond, to the plain hoop,
mounted in platinum, ring size & %/4

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 5.01 carat diamond is E color and IF clarity,

with laser inscription registry, report no. 5192047117,

dated 24th January 2018

5.01 sl EAF BRI BB AARTE - FcLUNE - SR80S At
R 5% fff GIA ES RIBSTZIENARR

HKS$ 1,100,000 - 2,100,000 US$ 138,000 - 263,000






2640

2640
A PAIR OF COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND

EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a pear-shaped fancy vivid orange-yellow and
fancy vivid yellow-orange diamond weighing 1.84 and 1.70 carats
respectively, within the similarly-cut diamond surround, surmounted
by a similarly-set briliant-cut diamond weighing 1.08 and 1.00 carats
respectively, mounted in 18K white and rose gold, length 4.00cm  (2)

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.84 carat diamond is fancy vivid orange-yellow,
natural color, report no. 5171523169, dated 10th March 2016

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.70 carat diamond is fancy vivid yellow-orange,
natural color, report no. 2173523167, dated 9th March 2016

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.08 carat diamond is E color and VS2 clarity,
report no. 2171293974, dated 18th September 2018

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.00 carat diamond is E color and SI2 clarity, with laser
inscription registry, report no. 2181231317, dated 16th March 2017

1.84%1. 705z A SR ES AR RSV E R ov o
AEE  BLU1.08BRIENS2 R 1.0055 1E/SI2 B A= T BE
A WHLUNE @ 18K RIS » BEERE4.00AD -

Bt GIA B E ARSI ZIEN IR SR

HK$ 720,000 - 900,000 US$ 90,000 - 113,000
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2642

2641

2641

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-cut very light pink diamond weighing 1.64 carats,
within the pink hue diamond surround, flanked by pear-shaped
diamonds of yellow hue, to the pavé-set briliant-cut diamond frame and
half-hoop, mounted in 18K white, yellow and rose gold, ring size 6 /4

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.64 carat diamond is very light pink, natural color
and VS1 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report no. 2175198099,
dated 24th June 2015

1.64 3241 VS1 B R S RYNE R R B ARIE -
B UECEN BRI/ NERNE 18K AE TS LMIE
HFER 5 /s MY GIA 553 R IESIZIED AR SR

HK$ 350,000 - 550,000 US$ 45,000 - 69,000

2642

A DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval-cut diamond weighing 3.70 carats, embellished by
the pavé-set brilliant-cut diamond mount, to the three-quarter-hoop,
mounted in rose gold, ring size 5 %/

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 3.70 carat diamond is D color and VS2 clarity,

with laser inscription registry, report no. 2155807364,

dated 8th January 2018

3.70 sehI DAVS2 1B s O E#ATRRGE - FoLUNE -
B - IERY 6%, MY GIA BE MIESTRI AR

HK$ 720,000 - 900,000 US$ 90,000 - 113,000



2643

2643
A TANZANITE AND DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE

The length adjustable multi-strand link chain necklace, gathered by an oval-cut tanzanite, embellished by the openwork briliant- and marquise-cut
diamond scalloped frame, suspending tassels of collet-set briliant-cut diamonds, mounted in 18K white gold, tanzanite weighing approximately
20.45 carats, diamonds weighing approximately 2.30 carats in total, pendant length 3. 70 cm, necklace length 67.00 cm

IARA BEIEN - Bl » $2 18K B% v IBERAEN 20.45 5hr » SEAHEN 2.30 BH  BEEE 370 A%
EHRE 67.00 A% (ATETHAK)

HK$ 80,000 - 120,000 US$ 10,000 - 15,000
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2644
COLOR CHANGED

2644
A COLOR-CHANGE SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Of tapered bombé design, set to the center with a cushion-cut
color-change sapphire weighing 9.26 carats, flanked by pear-shaped
diamonds, within an openwork pear-shaped and brilliant-cut
diamond surround, extending to the rim and half-hoop, mounted in
18K white gold, diamonds weighing approximately 5.45 carats in
total, ring size 6

Accompanied by a report from the GemresearchSwisslLab, stating
that the 9.26 carat natural sapphire shows color-changing in
different lights: blue in daylight to purple in incandescent light,
originates from Sri Lanka and has no indication of thermal treatment,
report no. GRS2018-108395, dated 12th October 2018

9.26 ThM T EM ERASECET ARIE  ILEA » £ 16K
M BALEN 5.45 R ISR~ 6 0 MY GRS &

HK$ 200,000 - 300,000 US$ 25,000 - 38,000

2645

AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a cushion-cut emerald, within the marquise-cut
diamond surround, to the tapered bombé pavé-set brilliant-cut
diamond half-hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, emerald weighing
approximately 25.64 carats, diamonds weighing approximately
10.50 carats in total, ring size 8

Accompanied by a report from the GemResearch Swisslab, stating
that the approximately 25.64 carat natural emerald is green color,
originates from Colombia and clarity enhancement insignificant,
report no. GRS2017-037541, dated 24th March 2017

MR S LI E SRR TS - BcLUER » B 18K A% 1HEBHRE
#2664 i EAHEER 10.50 Thi » RIERT 8-
Fff GRS BE

HK$ 800,000 - 1,200,000 US$ 100,000 - 150,000
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2646

A RUBELLITE TOURMALINE AND DIAMOND
NECKLACE

Designed as a series of rubellite tourmaline roundel triplets,
alternating with diamond-set spacers, to the pavé-set diamond
clasp, mounted in 18K yellow gold, rubellite tourmalines and
diamonds weighing approximately 330.00 and 13.30 carats in total
respectively, length 98.00 cm

BEIEH > RLUNE - E18KES - BEHEN330.005H0
BAHEEN13.8057A  BHEKES.00AZ

HK$ 130,000 - 180,000 US$ 17,000 - 23,000

2647

A RUBELLITE TOURMALINE AND DIAMOND
NECKLACE

Designed as a series of rubellite tourmaline roundel triplets,
alternating with diamond-set spacers, to the pavé-set diamond
clasp, mounted in 18K yellow gold, rubellite tourmalines and
diamonas weighing approximately 340.00 and 13.30 carats in total
respectively, length 97.00 cm

BEIEH > FoLUNE 0 8 18K B - BEHEK 340.00 2hI
#EATLEN 13.30 i 0 BHEE 97.00 A%

HK$ 150,000 - 250,000 US$ 19,000 - 32,000
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2648

2648
A DIAMOND CHOKER NECKLACE

Of openwork brilliant-cut diamond lattice design, embellished by the articulated diamond foliage
and trefoils, accentuated by the collect-set diamond swags, mounted in 18K white gold, diamonds
weighing approximately 40.00 carats in total, includes original fitted box, length 35.00 cm

BATEN 0 $ 18K B$ » BALEN 40.00 =h1 » BIREE 35.00 A% © RE
HK$ 180,000 - 250,000 US$ 23,000 - 32,000
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2649

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND BROOCH
Designed as a flower, set to the center with brilliant-cut diamond
pistils, surrounded by pavé-set very strong yellow hue diamond
petals, joined to the similarly-cut diamond stem, mounted in
platinum and 18K yellow gold, length 4.40 cm

BEREBONER TEET, M BAS K 1K ES > it
RE 440 AD

HK$ 72,000 - 90,000 US$ 9,000 - 12,000

2650
A SAPPHIRE, CULTURED PEARL AND ENAMEL
BROOCH

Centering on a cushion-cut sapphire weighing 4.67 carats,
surrounded by cultured pearls, extending to the openwork black
enamel overlapping oval motifs, alternating with gold arrow accents,
mounted in 18K yellow gold, with French hallmark, length 4.00 cm

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 4.67 carat natural sapphire is blue color, originates from
Kashmir and no indications of heating, report no. 5182846181,
dated 13th November 2017

4.67 TR B KB RAEEAME - BEUEEPHRREE
TR - 8% 18K =R 0 MISHRE 4.00 A% 0 K GIA FBE

HKS$ 1,100,000 - 1,500,000 US$ 138,000 - 188,000

2651

2650

2651

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cut-comered rectangular-cut fancy dark orangy brown
diamond weighing 4.79 carats, embellished by the entwined
diamond-set mount, extending to the three-quarter-hoop, mounted
in 18K white and rose gold, ring size 7

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 4.79 carat diamond is fancy dark orangy brown,
natural color and |1 clarity, report no. 2297867138,

dated 24th July 2018

479 7 N PIARAFERRASATERREIREEEEA
AAE - BLLUNE - 8 18K B RIS - BRIERY 7 I GAES

HK$ 100,000 - 150,000 US$ 13,000 - 19,000
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2652

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING
Centering upon a cushion-cut fancy light yellow diamond weighing
9.05 carats, within the openwork pavé-set pink hue diamond and
colorless diamond stylized surround, to the bifurcated half-hoop,
mounted in 18K white, yellow and rose gold, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 9.05 carat diamond is fancy light yellow, natural color
and SI1 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report no. 5196249695,
dated 28th January 2015

9.06 ==HI Sl MR RASZRIELFECKLARIE - LT
ENBREE)NE 5B 18K BE » ERMRILE  MERY 6
B GIA 5BE MARSTRIENIRSR

HK$ 700,000 - 900,000 US$ 88,000 - 113,000

2653

A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
RING/PENDANT

Centering upon a heart-shaped fancy light pink diamond weighing
3.02 carats, within the pink hue diamond border, surrounded by
prilliant-cut diamonds and the openwork diamond-set scalloped
frame, to the detachable three-quarter-hoop, mounted in 18K white
and rose gold, pendant length 2.00 cm, ring size 6 />

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 3.02 carat diamond is fancy light pink, natural color
and SI1 clarity, report no. 1142396325, dated 6th February 2012
3.025H S O RIAS A Ml e e amtE/ mE
BoLUNE - 8 18K A& LMl REBRE 2.00 A% » #ig
R~ 6. (AIFRR) - MY GIA BE

HKS$ 1,800,000 - 2,500,000 US$ 225,000 - 320,000
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2653

2654
A COLORED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Centering on a cushion-cut fancy vivid yellow-green diamond
weighing 1.55 carats, within the pavé-set diamond border,
surrounded by scalloped brilliant-cut diamonds, to the baguette-cut
diamond-set half-hoop, mounted in 18K white and yellow gold,

ring size 5 %/

Accompanied by a report from the Gemological Institute of America,
stating that the 1.55 carat diamond is fancy vivid yellow-green,
natural color and VS2 clarity, with laser inscription registry, report
no. 12622228, dated 16th August 2016

1.56 FL VS2 #hf iR REB R U RS S i B A IE -
ELUNE » $B 18K A NES  BIERT 5% i GABER
SRR NSRS

HKS$ 1,100,000 - 2,100,000 US$ 138,000 - 263,000
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2655

2655~

A PAIR OF RUBY AND DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each set with an antique cushion-cut ruby weighing 3.27 and 3.06 carats respectively, within the
scalloped old European- and old mine-cut diamond surround, mounted in 18K white and rose gold,
with French hallmarks, length 2.00 cm— (2)

Accompanied by two reports from the Swiss Gemmological Institute (SSEF), stating that the 3.27 and
3.06 carat natural rubies are red color of medium strong saturation, originate from Burma (Myanmar)
and have no indications of heating, report nos. 90582 and 90585, both dated 8th March 2017

Accompanied by two reports from the GemResearch Swisslab, stating that the 3.27 and 3.06 carat
natural rubies are vivid red color (GRS type "pigeon's blood"), originate from Burma (Mogok, Myanmar)
and have no indication of thermal treatment, report nos. GRS2018-017078 and GRS2018-017076, both
dated 19th January 2018

3.27 & 3.06 sehre At TRE ) TRIMAL L RAKITBAER © ELUEL © B 18K S iTS -
HREE 20025 Mf SSEF & GRS &&

HK$ 520,000 - 800,000 US$ 65,000 - 100,000

2656
NO LOT






2657 *

A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Centering on a cushion-cut ruby weighing 3.03 carats, within

the marquise- and brilliant-cut diamond surround, to the quarter-
hoop, mounted in 18K white and yellow gold, diamonds weighing
approximately 1.10 carats in total, ring size 6

Accompanied by a copy of report from the GemResearch Swisslab,

stating that the 3.03 carat natural ruby is vivid red color (GRS type
"pigeon's blood"), originates from Burma (Myanmar) and has no
indication of thermal treatment, report no. GRS2018-013365,
dated 19th January 2018

3.03 SR AEE T aRIAL y RAKBARIE » BLUNE -
ZEIsK A AkES  BAXEN 1107 » KIBRT 6
[ GRS BEHEA

HKS$ 480,000 - 680,000 US$ 60,000 - 85,000
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2658

2658 *

A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Designed as a flowerhead, set with an oval-cut ruby weighing
2.62 carats, surrounded by rose-cut diamond petals, to the
quarter-hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, diamonds weighing
approximately 4. 15 carats in total, ring size 6 /4

Accompanied by a copy of report from the Gubelin Gem Lab,
stating that the 2.62 carat natural ruby is pigeon blood red color,
originates from Burma (Myanmar) and has no indications of heating,
report no. 18087113, dated 30th August 2018

2.62 BHEER MM eI, RARTEAMRIE » BELUNE
EISK AL HAREN 415 BR  WIBRT 6%,
Fft GUBELIN BZEA

HK$ 880,000 - 1,200,000 US$ 110,000 - 150,000



2659

2659 *

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND SADDLE RING

Set with a jadeite saddle top of intense bright green color and very
good translucency, accented by brilliant-cut diamond surround and
shoulders, to the half-hoop, mounted in 18K white gold, jadeite
measuring 19.90 x 10.19 x 6.10 mm, ring size 8 />

Accompanied by a report from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory, stating that the plague is natural jadeite and no resin is
detected, report no. SJ 182955, dated 9th April 2019

FRAPFBEHMMIE - BELUNE  E 18K AS » HR
R 19.90x10.19x6.10 2K » AIBR 8 /2 » M HKUSL BE

HKS$ 60,000 - 80,000 US$ 7,500 - 10,000

2660

2660 *
A SET OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND JEWELRY

Comprising a ring, set with an oval jadeite cabochon of even
intense emerald green color and high translucency, within a brilliant-
cut diamond surround, flanked on each side by a pair of marquise-
cut diamonds, to the half-hoop; and a pair of ear pendants en suite,
all mounted in 18K white gold, /argest jadeites measuring

1566 x 11,16 x 6.18 and 10.36 x 9.12 x 4.32 mm respectively,
diamonds weighing approximately 3.60 carats in total, ear penaants
length 3.40 cm, ring size 6 /> (2)

Accompanied by two reports from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory, stating that the cabochons are natural jadeites and no

resin is detected, report nos. SJ 182956 and SJ 182957, both
dated 9th April 2019

FAABREEMIEREEEE  FLLUNME 18K A% &K
SRR 16.66x11.16x6.18 J 10.36x9.12x4.32 ZEK » BAHHE
#9360 524 - BERE 340 /5 » BHERT 67/ » B HKISL &FF
HK$ 160,000 - 250,000 US$ 20,000 - 32,000
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INDEX OF MAKERS

MAKER Lot
Boucheron 2578
Buccellati 2579, 2581
Cartier 2516, 2517, 2518, 2549,

2550, 2575, 2576, 2577
Chatila 2637
Chopard 2514, 2515
Mauboussin 2627
Michele Della Valle 2536
INDEX OF CoLORLESS DIAMONDS
CoLoRr CLARITY CARAT WEIGHT Cut Lot
D VS2 3.70 QOval 2642
D Sh 1.51 Triangular 2521
D/F V32 1.07/1.08 Oval 2627
E VS2/S12 1.08/1.00 Round Brilliant 2640
E IF 5.01 Emerald 2639
E WS2 3.07 Emerald 2545
F SI1/sl2 3.16/3.06 Pear 2625
F VS2, EXEXEX 0.74
G VS2, ExExEX 1.24
G S, ExExEx 1.01 Round Brilliant 2560
G S 1.00
G S, ExExEx 0.73
G IF 5.02 Pear 2638
INDEX OF CoLORED DIAMONDS
CoLoRr CLARITY CARAT WEIGHT Cut Lot
Fancy Light Greenish Blue 1.26 Marquise 2554
Fancy Light Gray-Blue SI2 1.12 Marquise 2636
Fancy Light Pink S 3.02 Heart 2653
Very Light Pink V31 1.64 Cushion 2641
Fancy Intense Yellowish Green SI2 2.00 Cushion 2557
Fancy Vivid Yellow-Green VS2 1.65 Cushion 2654
Fancy Intense Yellow-Green S 0.57 Heart 2553
Fancy Vivid Yellow WS1 1.57 Round Brilliant 2635
Fancy Vivid Greenish Yellow WS 0.71 Cushion 2523
Fancy Vivid Orange-Yellow 1.84
ang Vivig seﬁogveOr;Ze 1 ?O Pear 2640
Fancy Inten: reen-Yellow 1.1 "
an;y/ Daiksgrfwiépur;eo 1 .Og Round Briiant 2556
Fancy Yellow WS1 3.85 Cushion 2583
Fancy Yellow VS2/WS2 3.19/3.11 Cut-Cornered Rectangular 2584
Fancy Yellow SI2 6.01 Cushion 2624
Fancy Yellow VS1/ WS 1.62/1.44 Pear 2625
Fancy Light Yellow Sh 9.05 Cushion 2652
Fancy Deep Orange-Yellow V&2 0.63 Cushion 2522
Fancy Deep Brownish Orangy Yellow 2.76 Heart 2546
Fancy Pink-Brown S 0.96 Emerald 2626
Fancy Dark Orangy Brown 11 4,79 Cut-Cormered Rectangular 2651
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DiamoND CoLoRr & CLARITY GRADING

CoLoRr ScaLE For Diamonps (G.1.A.) # /7%

D E F G H 1 J K L M N O P Q R s T U Vv W X Y Z
Colorless Near Colorless Faint Very Light Light
EE RS M= wE KEE

GRADING TERMS FOR Fancy-CoLoRrep Diamonps (G.1.A.) TSR

Fancy Fancy Fancy Fancy Fancy Fancy Light Very Light Faint

Vivid Deep Dark Intense Light

=P AR ¥ V-2 ¥ R P R% 1
CLARITY ScaLE (G.LLA.) FE DK

F/IF WS1 WS2 V31 V32 S, ] l, 3
Flawless/Internally Very Very Slightly Very Slightly Slightly Included ncluded
Flawless Included Included
IR TR AR SHA =R AR AL

HanbBAG STAmPS (HERMES)
Ato R are encased in a square
1997 - A 2006 - J 2016 =T O alligator leather
1998 -B 2007 =K 2016 -X oo Niloticus crocodile leather
1999 -C 2008 - L 2017 - A A Porosus crocodile leather
2000 -D 2009 -M - lizard leather
2001 -E 2010 =N Horse shoe custom piece
2002 - F 2011 -0
2003 -G 2012 -P
2004 - H 2013-Q
2005 -1 2014 -R
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RiNG Sizes

ENGLISH METRIC FRENCH / JAPANESE AMERICAN
A 37.8252 - V2
Ale 38.4237 - %
B 39.0222 - 1
Bl 39.6207 - Iz
C 40.2192 - 1%
Che 40.8177 - 1%
D 41.4162 1 2
D2 42.0147 2 2V
E 42.6132 - 2V
El2 43.2117 3 2%
F 43.8102 4 3
Fvo 44,4087 - 3%
G 45.0072 5 3%
G2 45.6057 - 3%
H 46.2042 6 3%
HY2 46.8027 - 4
I 47.4012 7 AVa
[V 47.9997 8 4%,
J 48.56982 - 4%
N2 49.1967 9 5
K 49,7952 10 5%
KYa 50.3937 - 5%
L 50.9922 11 5%
(Z 51.6907 6
M 52.1892 12 6
Ma 52.7877 13 2
N 53.4660 - 6%
N2 54.1044 14 7
O 54,7428 15 7
O 55.3812 - 7V
p 56.0196 16 7o
P 56.6580 - 7%
Q 57.2964 17 8
Qe 57.9348 18 8%
R 58.5732 - 812
RYa 59.2116 19 8%
S 59.8500 20 9
Sle 60.4884 - 94
T 61.1268 21 9o
TV 61.7652 22 9%
u 62.4026 - 10
Uz 63.0420 23 10%
V 63.6804 24 102
iz 64.3188 - 10%
W 64.8774 25 11
W 65.4759 - 1%
X 66.0744 26 1%
XVo 66.6729 - 1%
Y 67.2714 - 12
Ya 67.8699 - 12V
Z 68.4684 12
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IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please note that all lots are sold subject to our Conditions of Business
for Buyers and Authenticity Guarantee, which are set forth at the back of
the catalogue and Conditions of Business for Sellers, which are available
from Luxeford offices on request. Prospective bidders should review
the Conditions of Business, Authenticity Guarantee and the Guide for
Prospective Buyers. Condition reports printed in the catalogue are intended
as a guide only. Luxeford will be pleased to provide more detailed reports
on any lot on request. Nevertheless, prospective buyers are reminded that
all lots are sold as shown and their attention is drawn to Condition 3 of the
Conditions of Business for Buyers printed in the catalogue.

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING CONDITION OF ALL
WATCHES

In the catalogue descriptions of property, significant damage may be
mentioned, but all faults and imperfections may not be included. All
dimensions in catalogue descriptions are approximate.

Prospective buyers should satisfy themselves by personal inspection as to
the condition of each lot. If the prospective buyer is not able to inspect the
piece, as a courtesy to our clients, we are pleased to provide an opinion of the
condition of the property on request. However, since we are not professional
watch restorers, any statement of opinion listed is purely subjective and is
not a statement of fact. Condition reports may not specify all mechanical
replacements or imperfections to the movement, case, dial, pendulum,
separate base(s) or done. The absence of a condition report or the absence of
a reference to damage in the catalogue does not imply that the lot is in good
condition, working order or free from restoration or repair.

Watches in water-resistant cases have been opened to examine movements
but no warranties are made that the watches are currently water-resistant.
Please note that we do not guarantee the authenticity of any individual
component parts, such as wheels, hands, crowns, crystals, screws, bracelets
and leather bands, since subsequent repairs and restoration work may have
resulted in the replacement of original parts.

All lots are sold as is in accordance with Condition 3 of the Conditions of
Business for Buyers, and we make no representation or warranty as to the
condition of any lot sold.

Please be advised that bands made of materials derived from endangered or
otherwise protected species (i.e. alligator and crocodile) are not sold with the
watches and are for display purposes only. We reserve the right to remove
these bands prior to shipping. Furthermore, in reference to bands, we do not
guarantee the material of manufactured. Please be advised that the buyer will
be responsible for complying with any applicable export and import matters,
particularly in relation to endangered species and the United States Fish and
Wildlife Service.

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING IMPORTATION INTO THE
UNITED STATES OF ROLEX WATCHES

Luxeford cannot arrange for the delivery of Rolex watches to the United
States because U.S. laws restrict the import of Rolex watches. The buyer or a
designated agent may collect the property in the country of sale.

*NOTICE REGARDING GEMSTONES ORIGINATING IN BURMA
(MYANMAR)

Jadeite and rubies of Burmese origin and articles of jewelry less than 100
years old containing such gemstones may not be imported into the U.S. Lots
marked with contain rubies or jadeite of Burmese or unknown origin that
may be subject to these restrictions.

With respect to items containing any other types of gemstones originating in
Burma (e.g. sapphires), such items may be imported into the U.S. provided
that the gemstones were mounted or incorporated into articles of jewelry
outside of Burma as long as the setting is not of a temporary nature. Loose

gemstones of any type originating in Burma may not be imported into the U.S.
The purchaser’s inability to import any item into the U.S. or any other
country as a result of these or other restrictions shall not justify cancellation
or rescission of the sale or any delay in payment. Please check with the
specialist department if you are uncertain as to whether a lot is subject
to these import restrictions, or any other restrictions on importation or
exportation.

ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE OF AUTHENTICITY

The artists’ names recorded in the catalogue are not to be taken as unqualified
attributions to the artists named. No unqualified attributions to any artist or
date are made or intended. The current scholarship in the field of Chinese
paintings does not permit unqualified statements as to authorship or date
of execution. Therefore, none of the property in the catalogue is subject
to any guarantee of authenticity and all of the property is sold “AS IS” in
accordance with the Conditions of Business. Any reference to the Terms
of Guarantee does not apply to this sale. Any assistance given by Luxeford
staff to a buyer in selecting a purchase is given without prejudice to the
above. Buyers are recommended to take independent professional advice on
selection of purchases.

Notwithstanding the above, if within five years of the sale of any lot, the
buyer gives written notice to Luxeford that the lot sold is a forgery and if
within three months after giving such notice, the buyer returns the lot in the
same Condition as it was at the time of sale to the premises of Luxeford and
demonstrates to the satisfaction of Luxeford that the lot sold is a forgery,
Luxeford is authorized to and will rescind the sale and refund the purchase
price received by it. For this purpose a ‘forgery’ is defined as a work created
with intent to deceive. See further Condition 3 of the Conditions of Business
printed in the catalogue.

ALL DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS ARE APPROXIMATE

CONDITION REPORTS

Luxeford’s catalogues includes references to condition only in descriptions
of multiple works (such as prints, books and wine). For all other property,
no statement of condition is made and only alterations or replacement
components are listed. Please contact the Specialist Department for a
condition report on a particular lot. Condition reports are provided as a
service to interested clients. Prospective buyers should note that descriptions
of property are not warranties.

Certain weights in the catalogue and condition reports have been estimated
through measurement. These figures are to be used as approximate
guidelines and should not be relied upon as exact.

FOR JEWELRY

Terms used in the catalogue have the meanings ascribed to them below.
Please note that all statements in the catalogue as to Authorship are made
subject to the provisions of the CONDITIONS OF SALE and LIMITED
WARRANTY.

Jewelers in the Title:

1. By Cartier

When maker’s name appears in the titles, in Luxeford’s opinion it is by that
maker.

Jewelers beneath the description:

2. Signed Cartier

Has signature which in Luxeford’s opinion is authentic.

3. With maker’s mark for Cartier

Has a mark denoting a maker which in Luxeford’s opinion is authentic

4. By Cartier

In Luxeford’s opinion the object is by the jeweler although unsigned.

5. Mounted by Cartier
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In Luxeford’s opinion the setting has been created by the jeweler using
stones originally supplied by the jeweler’s client.

Periods:

1 Antique Over 100 years
2. Art Nouveau 1895 - 1910

3. Belle Epoque 1895 — 1914

4 Art Deco 1915 -1935

5 Retro 1940s

Prospective buyers should note that period descriptions of property are for
reference only and not warranties.

GUIDE FOR PROSPECTIVE BUYERS

Buying at Auction The following pages are designed to give you useful
information on how to buy at auction. Luxeford staff as listed at the front of
the catalogue will be happy to assist you. However, it is important that you
read the following information carefully and note that Luxeford acts for the
seller; you should refer in particular to Conditions 3 and 4 of the Conditions
of Business for Buyers printed in the catalogue. Prospective bidders should
also consult www.luxeford.com for the most up to date cataloguing of the
property in the catalogue.

Provenance In certain circumstances, Luxeford may print in the catalogue
the history of ownership of a work of art if such information contributes
to scholarship or is otherwise well known and assists in distinguishing the
work of art. However, the identity of the seller or previous owners may not
be disclosed for a variety of reasons. For example, such information may be
excluded to accommodate a seller’s request for confidentiality or because the
identity of prior owners is unknown given the age of the work of art.
Buyer’s Premium A buyer’s premium will be added to the hammer price
and is payable by the buyer as part of the total purchase price. The buyer’s
premium is 20% of the first HK$4,000,000 of the hammer price of each lot,
plus 12% of any amount in excess of HK$4,000,000.

1. BEFORE THE AUCTION

Catalogue Subscriptions If you would like to take out a catalogue
subscription, please contact +852 2899 2128.

Pre-sale Estimates Pre-sale estimates are intended as a guide for prospective
buyers. Any bid between the high and low pre-sale estimates would, in our
opinion, offer a chance of success. However, all lots can realize prices above
or below the pre-sale estimates. It is advisable to consult us nearer the time
of sale as estimates can be subject to revision. The estimates printed in the
auction catalogue do not include the buyer’s premium.

Symbol Key The following key explains the symbols you may see inside the
catalogue.

Regardless of the estimate of any lots, Luxeford reserves the right to request
from prospective buyers to complete the pre-registration application form and
to deliver to Luxeford a deposit of HK$50,000 or such other higher amount
as may be determined by Luxeford. Any financial references, guarantees
and/or such other securities as Luxeford may require in its absolute
discretion, as security for bids. If a client is not successful on bidding any
lot, Luxeford will arrange for refund (subject to any rights of set off) of the
deposit amount paid by such client without interest within 14 days from the
date of sale. Any exchange losses or fees associated with the refund shall be
borne by the client.

A Top Lots

A Top Lot refers to all lots with the low estimate of HK$8,000,000 or
above. In order to bid on “Top Lots” (* in print catalogue, » in eCatalogue),
Luxeford may request from prospective bidders to complete the Pre-
registration application form and to deliver to Luxeford a deposit of
HK$1,000,000 for each “Top Lot” or such other higher amount as may be
determined by Luxeford and any financial references, guarantees and/or such
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other security as Luxeford may require in its absolute discretion as security
for the bid. If all lots in the catalogue are “Top Lots”, a Special Notice will
be included to this effect and this symbol will not be used.

No Reserve

Unless indicated by red title, all lots in the catalogue are offered subject to
a reserve. A reserve is the confidential hammer price established between
Luxeford and the seller and below which a lot will not be sold. The reserve is
generally set at a percentage of the low estimate and will not exceed the low
estimate for the lot. If all lots in the catalogue are offered without a reserve, a
Special Notice will be included to this effect.

Condition of Lots Prospective buyers are encouraged to inspect the property
at the presale exhibitions. Solely as a convenience, Luxeford may provide
condition reports. The absence of reference to the condition of a lot in
the catalogue description does not imply that the lot is free from faults or
imperfections. Please refer to Condition 3 of the Conditions of Business for
Buyers printed in the catalogue.

Electrical and Mechanical Goods All electrical and mechanical goods are
sold on the basis of their decorative value only and should not be assumed
to be operative. It is essential that prior to any intended use, the electrical
system is checked and approved by a qualified electrician.

2. BIDDING IN THE SALE

Bidding at Auction Bids may be executed in person by paddle during the
auction, in writing prior to the sale, by telephone. Auction speeds vary, but
average between 50 and 120 lots per hour. The bidding steps are generally
in increments of approximately 10% of the previous bid. Please refer to
Conditions 5 and 6 of the Conditions of Business for Buyers printed in the
catalogue.

Bidding in Person To bid in person, you will need to register for and
collect a numbered paddle before the auction begins. Proof of identity will
be required. If you wish to register to bid on a Premium Lot, please see the
paragraph above. Should you be the successful buyer of a lot, please ensure
that your paddle can be seen by the auctioneer and that it is your number that
is called out. Should there be any doubts as to price or buyer, please draw
the auctioneer’s attention to it immediately. All lots sold will be invoiced to
the name and address in which the paddle has been registered and cannot be
transferred to other names and addresses. Please do not mislay your paddle;
in the event of loss, inform the Sales Clerk immediately. At the end of the
sale, please return your paddle to the registration desk.

Absentee Bids If you cannot attend the auction, we will be happy to execute
written bids on your behalf. A bidding form can be found at the back of
this catalogue. This service is free and confidential. Lots will always be
bought as cheaply as is consistent with other bids, the reserves and Luxeford
commissions. In the event of identical bids, the earliest received will take
precedence. Always indicate a “top limit” - the hammer price to which you
would bid if you were attending the auction yourself. “Buy” and unlimited
bids will not be accepted. Please refer to Condition 5 of the Conditions of
Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue. Telephoned absentee bids
must be confirmed before the sale by letter or fax. Fax number for bids
only: +852 2899 2730. To ensure a satisfactory service, please ensure that
we receive your bids at least 24 hours before the sale.

Bidding by Telephone If you cannot attend the auction, it is possible to bid
on the telephone. As the number of telephone lines is limited, it is necessary
to make arrangements for this service 24 hours before the sale. We also
suggest that you leave a Safety bid which we can execute on your behalf
in the event we are unable to reach you by telephone. Multilingual staffs
are available to execute bids for you. Please refer to Condition 5 of the
Conditions of Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue.

Employee Bidding Luxeford employees may bid only if the employee



does not know the reserve and fully complies with Luxeford internal rules
governing employee bidding.

3. THE AUCTION

Conditions of Business The auction is governed by the Conditions of
Business for Sellers and Buyers and the Authenticity Guarantee. These
apply to all aspects of the relationship between Luxeford and actual and
prospective bidders and buyers. Anyone considering bidding in the auction
should read them carefully. They may be amended by way of notices posted
in the saleroom or by way of announcement made by the auctioneer.
Consecutive and Responsive Bidding The auctioneer may open the bidding
on any lot by placing a bid on behalf of the seller. The auctioneer may
further bid on behalf of the seller, up to the amount of the reserve, by placing
consecutive or responsive bids for a lot. Please refer to Condition 6 of the
Conditions of Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue.

4.AFTER THE AUCTION

Payment Payment is due in HK Dollars immediately 7 days after the sale
and may be made by the following methods: Cash, Banker’s Draft, Cheque,
Wire Transfer and Credit Card (MasterCard, China Union Pay & Visa).
It is against Luxeford general policy to accept single or multiple related
payments in the form of cash or cash equivalents in excess of HK$80,000. It
is Luxeford policy to request any new clients or buyers preferring to make
a cash payment to provide proof of identity (by providing some form of
government issued identification containing a photograph, such as a passport,
identity card or driver’s license) and confirmation of permanent address.
Thank you for your co-operation.

Cheques and drafts should be made payable to Luxeford Hong Kong Limited.
Although personal and company cheques drawn in HK dollars on Hong
Kong banks are accepted, you are advised that property will not be released
until such cheques have cleared.

Bank transfers should be made to:

The Hongkong & Shanghai Banking Corp. Ltd

1 Queen’s Road, Central, Hong Kong

Account name: Luxeford Hong Kong Limited

HKD Account No.: 848-202982-001

Bank Code: 004

Swift Code: HSBCHKHHHKH

Please include your name, Luxeford account number and invoice number
with your instructions to your bank. All payment by transfer received by
Luxeford must be the exact amount as shown on the invoice or any payment
instructions issued by Luxeford. Clients are responsible for all bank charges
relating to bank transfers. If you wish to pay for any purchase with your
MasterCard, China Union Pay or Visa, you must present the card in person
to Luxeford Hong Kong. All charges are subject to acceptance by Luxeford
and by MasterCard, Union Pay or Visa, as the case may be. In the case a
charge is not approved, you will nevertheless be liable to Luxeford for all
sums incurred by you. Credit card purchases may not exceed HK$1,000,000.
Please note that Luxeford reserves the right to decline payments received
from anyone other than the buyer of record and that clearance of such
payments will be required. Additional 3% surcharge applies for all credit
card payments, please contact our Accounts Department if you have any
questions concerning clearance.

Collection and Storage All items from this sale not collected from Luxeford
on the last day of the sale by 6:00pm will be sent back to Luxeford where
they will incur storage charge one month after the date of the auction at the
following rate:

Storage charge: HK$800 per lot per month.

To arrange shipping or collection, please contact:

Sale Administrator / Shipping Administrator

As printed in front of this catalogue

Lots will be released to you or your authorized representative when full
and final payment has been received by Luxeford, appropriate photographic
identification has been made, and a release note has been provided by
Luxeford (open Monday to Friday 9:00am - 6:00pm). Please refer to
Condition 7 of the Condition of Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue.
Loss or Damage Buyers are reminded that Luxeford accepts liability for loss
or damage to lots for a maximum period of thirty (30) calendar days after the
date of the auction. Please refer to Condition 7 of the Conditions of Business
for Buyers printed in this catalogue.

Shipping Luxeford Shipping Department can advise buyers on exporting and
shipping property. Our office is open between the hours of 9:00am and 6:00pm
and you can contact the Shipping Department. Purchases will be dispatched
as soon as possible upon clearance from the Accounts department and receipt
of your written dispatch instructions and of any export license or certificates
that may be required. Dispatch will be arranged at the buyer’s expense.
Luxeford may receive a fee for its own account from the agent arranging
the dispatch. Estimates and information on all methods can be provided
upon request and enquiries should be marked for the attention of Luxeford
Shipping Department and faxed to +852 2899 2730 our shipper will include
a quote for transit insurance. All shipments should be unpacked and checked
on delivery and any discrepancies notified to the transit insurer or shipper
immediately.

Export The export of any lot from Hong Kong or import into any other
country may be subject to one or more export or import licenses being
granted. It is the buyer’s responsibility to obtain any relevant export or import
license. The denial of any license required or delay in obtaining such license
cannot justify the cancellation of the sale or any delay in making payment of
the total amount due. Luxeford, upon request and for an administrative fee,
may apply for a license to export your lot(s) outside Hong Kong. Luxeford
recommends that you retain all import and export papers, including licenses,
as in certain countries you may be required to produce them to governmental
authorities.

Endangered Species Items made of or incorporating plant or animal
material, such as coral, crocodile, ivory, whalebone, tortoiseshell, etc.,
irrespective of age or value, may require a license or certificate prior to
exportation and require additional licenses or certificates upon importation
to any country outside Hong Kong. Please note that the ability to obtain an
export license or certificate does not ensure the ability to obtain an import
license or certificate in another country, and vice versa. For example, it is
illegal to import elephant ivory under 100 years old into the United States.
Luxeford suggests that buyers check with their own government regarding
wildlife import requirements prior to placing a bid. It is the buyer’s
responsibility to obtain any export or import licenses and/or certificates as
well as any other required documentation (please refer to Condition 10 of the
Conditions of Business for Buyers printed in this catalogue).

5. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Pre-sale Auction Estimates Luxeford will be pleased to give preliminary
pre-sale auction estimates for your property. This service is free of charge
and is available from Luxeford experts in Hong Kong on week days between
9.30am and 4.30pm. We advise you to make an appointment with the
relevant expert department. Upon request, we may also travel to your home
to provide preliminary pre-sale auction estimates.

Valuations The Valuation department provides written inventories and
valuations for many purposes including insurance, probate and succession
division, asset management and tax planning. Valuations can be tailored to
suit most needs. Fees are highly competitive. For further information please
contact the relevant Expert department on +852 2899 2128, Fax 4852 2899 2730
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CONDITIONS OF BUSINESS

The nature of the relationship between Luxeford, Sellers and Bidders and the
terms on which Luxeford (as auctioneer) and Sellers contract with Bidders
are set out below. Bidders’ attention is specifically drawn to Conditions
3 and 4 below, which require them to investigate lots prior to bidding and
which contain specific limitations and exclusions of the legal liability of
Luxeford and Sellers. The limitations and exclusions relating to Luxeford are
consistent with its role as auctioneer of large quantities of goods of a wide
variety and Bidders should pay particular attention to these Conditions.

1. INTRODUCTION

(a) Luxeford and Sellers’ contractual relationship with prospective Buyers is
governed by:

(i) these Conditions of Business;

(ii) the Conditions of Business for Sellers displayed in the saleroom and
which are available upon request from Luxeford Hong Kong salerooms or by
telephoning +852 2899 2128;

(iii) Luxeford Authenticity Guarantee as printed in the sale catalogue;

(iv) any additional notices and terms printed in the sale catalogue, including
the Guide for Prospective Buyers; and

(b) As auctioneer, Luxeford acts as agent for the Seller. A sale contract is
made directly between the Seller and the Buyer. However, Luxeford may
own a lot (and in such circumstances acts in a principal capacity as Seller)
and/or may have a legal, beneficial or financial interest in a lot as a secured
creditor or otherwise.

2. COMMON TERMS

In these Conditions of Business:

Bidder is any person considering, making or attempting to make a bid, by
whatever means, and includes Buyers;

Buyer is the person who makes the highest bid or offer accepted by the
auctioneer, and includes such person’s principal when bidding as agent;
Buyer’s Expenses are any costs or expenses due to Luxeford from the
Buyer;

Buyer’s Premium is the commission payable by the Buyer on the Hammer
Price at the rates set out in the Guide for Prospective Buyers;

Counterfeit is as defined in Luxeford Authenticity Guarantee;

Hammer Price is the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer by the fall of
the hammer, (in the case of wine, as apportioned pro-rata by reference to the
number of separately identified items in that lot), or in the case of a post-
auction sale, the agreed sale price;

Purchase Price is the Hammer Price and applicable Buyer’s Premium;
Reserve is the (confidential) minimum Hammer Price at which the Seller has
agreed to sell a lot;

Seller is the person offering a lot for sale (including their agent (other than
Luxeford), executors or personal representatives);

Luxeford means Luxeford Hong Kong Limited, which has its registered
office at Room 1810, 18F, Hutchison House, 10 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong.
Luxeford Company means Luxeford in Hong Kong and any of its
subsidiaries (in each case ‘subsidiary’ having the meaning of Section 2 of the
Companies Ordinance Cap.32).

3. DUTIES OF BIDDERS AND OF LUXEFORD IN RESPECT OF
ITEMS FOR SALE

(a) Luxeford knowledge in relation to each lot is partially dependent on
information provided to it by the Seller, and Luxeford is not able to and does
not carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Bidders acknowledge this
fact and accept responsibility for carrying out inspections and investigations
to satisfy themselves as to the lots in which they may be interested.

(b) Each lot offered for sale at Luxeford is available for inspection by Bidders
prior to the sale. Luxeford accepts bids on lots solely on the basis that
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Bidders (and independent experts on their behalf, to the extent appropriate
given the nature and value of the lot and the Bidder’s own expertise) have
fully inspected the lot prior to bidding and have satisfied themselves as to
both the condition of the lot and the accuracy of its description.

(c) Bidders acknowledge that many lots are of an age and type which means
that they are not in perfect condition. All lots are offered for sale in the
condition they are in at the time of the auction (whether or not Bidders are
in attendance at the auction). Condition reports may be available to assist
when inspecting lots. Catalogue descriptions and condition reports may on
occasions make reference to particular imperfections of a lot, but Bidders
should note that lots may have other faults not expressly referred to in this
catalogue or condition report. Illustrations are for identification purposes
only and will not convey full information as to the actual condition of lots.
(d) Information provided to Bidders in respect of any lot, including any
estimate, whether written or oral and including information in any catalogue,
condition or other report, commentary or valuation, is not a representation
of fact but rather is a statement of opinion genuinely held by Luxeford. Any
estimate may not be relied on as a prediction of the selling price or value of
the lot and may be revised from time to time in Luxeford absolute discretion.
(e) No representations or warranties are made by Luxeford or the Seller as
to whether any lot is subject to copyright or whether the Buyer acquires
copyright in any lot.

(f) Subject to the matters referred to at 3(a) to 3(e) above and to the specific
exclusions contained at Condition 4 below, Luxeford shall exercise such
reasonable care when making express statements in catalogue descriptions or
condition reports as is consistent with its role as auctioneer of lots in the sale
to which these Conditions relate, and in the light of

(i) the information provided to it by the Seller;

(ii) scholarship and technical knowledge; and

(iii) the generally accepted opinions of relevant experts, in each case at the
time any such express statement is made.

4. EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY TO BUYERS
(a) Luxeford shall refund the Purchase Price to the Buyer in circumstances
where it deems that the lot is a Counterfeit and each of the conditions of the
Authenticity Guarantee has been satisfied.

(b) In the light of the matters in Condition 3 above and subject to Conditions
4(a) and 4(e), neither any Luxeford Company nor the Seller:

(i) is liable for any errors or omissions in information provided to Bidders by
Luxeford (or any Luxeford Company), whether orally or in writing, whether
negligent or otherwise, except as set out in Condition 3(f) above;

(ii) gives any guarantee or warranty to Bidders and any implied warranties
and conditions are excluded (save in so far as such obligations cannot be
excluded by law) other than the express warranties given by the Seller to the
Buyer in Condition 2 of the Sellers’ Conditions of Business;

(iii) accepts responsibility to any Bidders in respect of acts or omissions
(whether negligent or otherwise) by Luxeford in connection with the conduct
of auctions or for any matter relating to the sale of any lot.

(c) Unless Luxeford owns a lot offered for sale, it is not responsible for any
breach of these conditions by the Seller.

(d) Without prejudice to Condition 4(b), any claim against Luxeford or the
Seller by a Bidder is limited to the Purchase Price with regard to that lot.
Neither Luxeford nor the Seller shall under any circumstances be liable for
any consequential losses.

(e) None of this Condition 4 shall exclude or limit Luxeford liability in
respect of any fraudulent misrepresentation made by Luxeford or the Seller,
or in respect of death or personal injury caused by the negligent acts or
omissions of Luxeford or the Seller.



5. BIDDING AT AUCTION

(a) Luxeford has absolute discretion to refuse admission to the auction.
Bidders must complete a Paddle Registration Form and supply such
information and references as required by Luxeford. Bidders act as principal
unless they have Luxeford prior written consent to bid as agent for another
party. Bidders are personally liable for their bid and are jointly and severally
liable with their principal if bidding as agent.

(b) Luxeford advises Bidders to attend the auction but will seek to carry
out absentee written bids which are in Hong Kong dollars and, in Luxeford
opinion, clear and received sufficiently in advance of the sale of the lot,
endeavouring to ensure that the first received of identical written bids has
priority.

(c) Where available, written, and telephone bids are offered as an additional
service for no extra charge, at the Bidder’s risk and shall be undertaken
with reasonable care subject to Luxeford other commitments at the time of
the auction; Luxeford therefore cannot accept liability for failure to place
such bids save where such failure is unreasonable. Telephone bids may be
recorded.

6. CONDUCT OF THE AUCTION

(a) Unless otherwise specified, all lots are offered subject to a Reserve, which
shall be no higher than the low presale estimate at the time of the auction.

(b) The auctioneer has absolute discretion at any time to refuse or accept any
bid, withdraw any lot, re-offer a lot for sale (including after the fall of the
hammer), and take such other action as he reasonably thinks fit.

(c) The auctioneer will commence and advance the bidding at levels and in
increments he considers appropriate and is entitled to place a bid or series of
bids on behalf of the Seller up to the Reserve on the lot, without indicating he
is doing so and whether or not other bids are placed.

(d) Subject to Condition 6(b), the contract between the Buyer and the Seller
is concluded on the striking of the auctioneer’s hammer, whereupon the
Buyer becomes liable to pay the Purchase Price.

(e) Any post-auction sale of lots offered at auction shall incorporate these
Conditions as if sold in the auction.

7. PAYMENT AND COLLECTION

(a) Unless otherwise agreed, payment of the Purchase Price for a lot and
any Buyer’s Expenses are due in Hong Kong dollars immediately 7 days on
conclusion of the auction (the “Due Date”) notwithstanding any requirements
for export, import or other permits for such lot.

(b) Title in a purchased lot will not pass until Luxeford has received the
Purchase Price and Buyer’s Expenses for that lot in cleared funds. Luxeford
is not obliged to release a lot to the Buyer until title in the lot has passed and
appropriate identification has been provided, and any earlier release does not
affect the passing of title or the Buyer’s unconditional obligation to pay the
Purchase Price and Buyer’s Expenses.

(c) The Buyer is obliged to arrange collection of purchased lots no later than
thirty (30) calendar days after the date of the auction. Purchased lots are at
the Buyer’s risk (and therefore their sole responsibility for insurance) from
the earliest of

i) collection or

ii) the thirty-first calendar day after the auction. Until risk passes, Luxeford
will compensate the Buyer for any loss or damage to the lot up to a maximum
of the Purchase Price paid. Buyers should note that Luxeford assumption of
liability for loss or damage is subject to the exclusions set out in Condition 6
of the Conditions of Business for Sellers.

8. REMEDIES FOR NON-PAYMENT

Without prejudice to any rights the Seller may have, if the Buyer without
prior agreement fails to make payment in full for the lot within 7 days of the
auction, or in accordance with any payment schedule agreed with Luxeford,

Luxeford may in its sole discretion (having informed the Seller) exercise one
or more of the following remedies:

(a) store the lot at its premises or elsewhere at the Buyer’s sole risk and
expense;

(b) terminate the contract of the sale of the lot, retaining the right to damages
for the Buyer’s breach of contract;

(c) set off any amounts owed to the Buyer by a Luxeford Company against
any amounts owed to Luxeford by the Buyer in respect of the lot and/or
any shortfall in the Purchase Price and Buyer’s Expenses in the event of a
resale under Condition 8(h) below (on a pro-rata basis where more than one
lot is purchased by the Buyer at the auction and is then resold), and/or any
claim by Luxeford against the Buyer for damages for the Buyer’s breach of
contract (including but not limited to the Buyer’s Premium in the event of a
termination of the sale contract);

(d) apply as Luxeford sees fit any payments, including deposits, made by or
on behalf of the Buyer in respect of this transaction or otherwise, towards
(i) any costs, Buyer’s Expenses or debts owed by the Buyer to any Luxeford
Company, and/or (ii) any shortfall in the Purchase Price and Buyer’s
Expenses in the event of a resale under Condition 8(h) below (on a pro-
rata basis where more than one lot is purchased by the Buyer at the auction
and is then resold), and/or (iii) any claim by Luxeford against the Buyer for
damages for the Buyer’s breach of contract (including but not limited to the
Buyer’s Premium in the event of a termination of the sale contract). For the
avoidance of doubt, if more than one lot is purchased by the Buyer at the
auction and the Buyer makes a partial payment but fails to pay in full the
Purchase Price of all lots purchased by him within five days of the auction or
in accordance with any payment schedule agreed with Luxeford, Luxeford
is entitled, at its absolute discretion, to reject any instruction or request that
the whole or a part of such partial payment be applied towards the Purchase
Price of, and/or the shortfall and/or Luxeford claim for damages in respect
of, any particular lot(s) purchased by the Buyer;

(e) reject future bids from the Buyer or render such bids subject to payment
of a deposit, such deposit to be applied at Luxeford discretion in the event of
subsequent non-payment or late payment;

(f) charge interest at a rate not exceeding 2% per month from the Due Date
to the date the Purchase Price and relevant Buyer’s Expenses are received in
cleared funds;

(g) exercise a lien over any of the Buyer’s property which is in the possession
of a Luxeford Company. Luxeford shall inform the Buyer of the exercise
of any such lien and within 14 days of such notice may arrange the sale of
such property and apply the proceeds to the amount owed to Luxeford, and/
or any shortfall in the Purchase Price and Buyer’s Expenses in the event of a
resale under Condition 8(h) below (on a pro-rata basis where more than one
lot is purchased by the Buyer at the auction and is then resold), and/or any
claim by Luxeford against the Buyer for damages for the Buyer’s breach of
contract (including but not limited to the Buyer’s Premium in the event of a
termination of the sale contract);

(h) resell the lot by auction or private sale, with estimates and reserves at
Luxeford discretion. In the event such resale is for less than the Purchase
Price and Buyer’s Expenses for that lot, the Buyer will remain liable for the
shortfall together with all costs incurred in such resale;

(i) commence legal proceedings to recover the Purchase Price and Buyer’s
Expenses for that lot, or to claim damages for the Buyer’s breach of contract,
together with interest and the costs of such proceedings on a full indemnity
basis; or

(j) release the name and address of the Buyer to the Seller to enable the
Seller to commence legal proceedings to recover the amounts due or claim
damages for the Buyer’s breach of contract and legal costs. Luxeford will
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take reasonable steps to notify the Buyer prior to releasing such details to the
Seller.

9. FAILURE TO COLLECT PURCHASES

(a) If the Buyer pays the Purchase Price and Buyer’s Expenses but fails to
collect a purchased lot within thirty calendar days of the auction, the lot will
be stored at the Buyer’s expense (and risk) at Luxeford or with a third party.
(b) If a purchased lot is paid for but not collected within six months of the
auction, the Buyer authorizes Luxeford, having given notice to the Buyer,
to arrange a resale of the item by auction or private sale, with estimates and
reserves at Luxeford discretion. The proceeds of such sale, less all costs
incurred by Luxeford, will be forfeited unless collected by the Buyer within
two years of the original auction.

10. EXPORT AND PERMITS

It is the Buyer’s sole responsibility to identify and obtain any necessary
export, import, firearm, endangered species or other permit for the lot and to
complete any required export or import manifest, list or documentation. Any
symbols or notices in the sale catalogue reflect Luxeford reasonable opinion
at the time of cataloguing and offer Bidders general guidance only. Without
prejudice to Conditions 3 and 4 above, Luxeford and the Seller make no
representations or warranties as to whether any lot is or is not subject to
export or import restrictions or any embargoes.

The denial of any permit or license shall not justify cancellation or rescission
of the sale contract or any delay in payment. We shall not be responsible
for any liability arising from any failure to complete or submit the required
export or import manifest, list or documentation.

11. GENERAL

(a) All images and other materials produced for the auction are the copyright
of Luxeford, for use at Luxeford discretion.

(b) Notices to Luxeford should be in writing and addressed to the department
in charge of the sale, quoting the reference number specified at the beginning
of the sale catalogue. Notices to Luxeford clients shall be addressed to the
last address formally notified by them to Luxeford.

(¢) Should any provision of these Conditions of Business be held
unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions shall remain in full
force and effect.

(d) These Conditions of Business are not assignable by any Buyer without
Luxeford prior written consent, but are binding on Buyers’ successors,
assigns and representatives. No act, omission or delay by Luxeford shall be
deemed a waiver or release of any of its rights.

(e) The materials listed in Condition 1(a) above set out the entire agreement
and understanding between the parties with respect to the subject
matter hereof. It is agreed that, save in respect of liability for fraudulent
misrepresentation, no party has entered into any contract pursuant to these
terms in reliance on any representation, warranty or undertaking which is not
expressly referred to in such materials.

12. DATA PROTECTION

In connection with the management and operation of our business and the
marketing and supply of Luxeford Companies’ services, or as required by
law, we may ask clients to provide personal information about themselves or
obtain information about clients from third parties (e.g. credit information).
If clients provide Luxeford with information that is defined by law as
“sensitive”, they agree that Luxeford Companies may use it for the above
purposes. Luxeford Companies will not use or process sensitive information
for any other purpose without the client’s express consent. If you would
like further information on Luxeford policies on personal data, or to make
corrections to your information, please contact us on +852 2899 2128.

If you would prefer not to receive details of future events please tick here.
In order to fulfill the services clients have requested, Luxeford may disclose
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information to third parties (e.g. shippers). Some countries do not offer
equivalent legal protection of personal information to that offered within
Hong Kong. It is Luxeford policy to require that any such third parties
respect the privacy and confidentiality of our clients’ information and provide
the same level of protection for clients’ information as provided within Hong
Kong, whether or not they are located in a country that offers equivalent
legal protection of personal information. By agreeing to these Conditions
of Business, clients agree to such disclosure. Clients will please note that
for security purposes, Luxeford premises are subject to video recording.
Telephone calls e.g. telephone voicemail messages may also be recorded.

13. LAW AND JURISDICTION

Governing Law These Conditions of Business and all aspects of all matters,
transactions or disputes to which they relate or apply shall be governed by
and interpreted in accordance with Hong Kong law.

Jurisdiction For the benefit of Luxeford, all Bidders and Sellers agree that
the Hong Kong Courts are to have exclusive jurisdiction to settle all disputes
arising in connection with all aspects of all matters or transactions to which
these Conditions of Business relate or apply. All parties agree that Luxeford
shall retain the right to bring proceedings in any court other than the Hong
Kong Courts.

Service of Process All Bidders and Sellers irrevocably consent to service of
process or any other documents in connection with proceedings in any court
by facsimile transmission, personal service, delivery by mail or in any other
manner permitted by Hong Kong law, the law of the place of service or the
law of the jurisdiction where proceedings are instituted, at the last address of
the Buyer or Seller known to Luxeford or any other usual address.

General Authenticity Guarantee:

If Luxeford sells an item which subsequently is shown to be a “counterfeit”,
subject to the terms below Luxeford will set aside the sale and refund to
the Buyer the total amount paid by the Buyer to Luxeford for the item, in
the currency of the original sale. For these purposes, “counterfeit” means
a lot that in Luxeford reasonable opinion is an imitation created to deceive
as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source, where the
correct description of such matters is not reflected by the description in
this catalogue (taking into account any Glossary of Terms). No lot shall be
considered a counterfeit by reason only of any damage and/or restoration
and/or modification work of any kind (including repainting or over-painting).
Please note that this Guarantee does not apply if either:-

(i) the catalogue description was in accordance with the generally accepted
opinions of scholar(s) and expert(s) at the date of the sale, or the catalogue
description indicated that there was a conflict of such opinions; or

(ii) the only method of establishing at the date of the sale that the item was
a counterfeit would have been by means of processes not then generally
available or accepted, unreasonably expensive or impractical to use; or likely
to have caused damage to the lot or likely (in Luxeford reasonable opinion)
to have caused loss of value to the lot; or

(iii) there has been no material loss in value of the lot from its value had it
been in accordance with its description.

This Guarantee is provided for a period of five (5) years after the date of
the relevant auction, is solely for the benefit of the Buyer and may not be
transferred to any third party. To be able to claim under this Guarantee, the
Buyer must:-

(i) notify Luxeford in writing within three (3) months of receiving any
information that causes the Buyer to question the authenticity or attribution
of the item, specifying the lot number, date of the auction at which it was
purchased and the reasons why it is thought to be counterfeit; and

(ii) return the item to Luxeford in the same condition as at the date of sale to
the Buyer and be able to transfer good title in the item, free from any third



party claims arising after the date of the sale.

Luxeford has discretion to waive any of the above requirements. Luxeford
may require the Buyer to obtain at the Buyer’s cost the reports of two
independent and recognized experts in the field, mutually acceptable to
Luxeford and the Buyer. Luxeford shall not be bound by any reports
produced by the Buyer, and reserves the right to seek additional expert
advice at its own expense. In the event Luxeford decides to rescind the sale
under this Guarantee, it may refund to the Buyer the reasonable costs of up to
two mutually approved independent expert reports.

GUIDE FOR ABSENTEE BIDDERS ABSENTEE BIDS

If you are unable to attend an auction in person, and wish to place bids,
you may give Luxeford Bid Department instructions to bid on your behalf.
We will then try to purchase the lot or lots of your choice for the lowest
price possible, and never for more than the top amount you indicate. This
service is free and confidential. Please note: Luxeford offers this service as
a convenience to clients who are unable to attend the sale, and although we
will make every effort, Luxeford will not responsible for error or failure to
execute bids. Absentee bids, when placed by telephone, are accepted only
at the caller’s risk and must be confirmed by letter, or fax. Fax number for bids
only: +852 2899 2730.

USING THE ABSENTEE BIDS

Please use the absentee bid form provided and be sure to record accurately
the lot numbers and descriptions and the top hammer price you are willing
to pay for each lot. “Buy” or unlimited bids will not be accepted. Alternative
bids can be placed by using the word “OR” between lot numbers. Bids must
be placed in the same order as the lot numbers appear in this catalogue. Each
absentee bid form should contain bids for one sale only; the sale number and

code name should appear at the top of the form. Please place your bids as
early as possible. In the event of identical bids, the earliest received will take
precedence. Where appropriate your bids will be rounded down to the nearest
amount consistent with the Auctioneer’s bidding increments.

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

Successful bidders will receive an invoice detailing their purchases and
giving instructions for payment and clearance of goods. Unsuccessful
absentee bidders will be advised.

DATA PROTECTION

In connection with the management and operation of our business and the
marketing and supply of Luxeford Companies’ services, or as required by
law, we may ask clients to provide personal information about themselves or
obtain information about clients from third parties (e.g. credit information).
Luxeford Companies will not use or process sensitive information for any
other purpose without the client’s express consent. In order to fulfill the
services clients have requested, Luxeford may disclose information to
third parties (e.g. shippers). Some countries do not offer equivalent legal
protection of personal information to that offered within Hong Kong. It is
Luxeford policy to require that any such third parties respect the privacy
and confidentiality of our clients’ information and provide the same level of
protection for clients’ information as provided within Hong Kong, whether
or not they are located in a country that offers equivalent legal protection of
personal information. By signing this Absentee Bid Form you agree to such
disclosure.
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Payment Instructions

For details of payments please refer to the Terms and Conditions printed in this catalogue and also
listed on our website.

Payment is due in HK Dollars immediately 7 days after the sale and may be made by the following
methods: Cash, Banker's Draft, Cheque, Wire Transfer and Credit Card (MasterCard, China Union Pay
& Visa).

Cheques and banker's drafts should be made payable to Luxeford Hong Kong Limited. We only
accept personal and company cheques drawn in HK dollars on Hong Kong banks.

Bank transfers should be made to:

The Hongkong & Shanghai Banking Corp. Ltd
1 Queen’s Road, Central, Hong Kong
Account name: Luxeford Hong Kong Limited
HKD Account No.: 848-202982-001

Bank Code: 004

Swift Code: HSBCHKHHHKH

Please include your name, Luxeford account number and invoice number with your instructions to
your bank. All payment by transfer received by Luxeford must be the exact amount as shown on the
invoice or any payment instructions issued by Luxeford. Clients are responsible for all bank charges
relating to bank transfers.

Credit Card If you wish to pay for any purchase with your MasterCard, China Union Pay or Visa,
you must present the card in person to Luxeford Hong Kong. Credit card purchases may not
exceed HK$1,000,000. Please note that Luxeford reserves the right to decline payments received
from anyone other than the buyer of record and that clearance of such payments will be required.
Additional 3% surcharge applies for all credit card payments.

Please contact our Accounts Department if you have any questions concerning payment.
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BIDDING INCREMENTS

Bidding generally opens below the low estimate and advances
in increments of up to 10%, subject to the auctioneer’s
discretion. Absentee bids that do not conform to the
increments set below may be lowered to the next bidding
interval.

HK$1,000 — 2,000 by HK$100s
HK$2,000 - 3,000 by HK$200s
HK$3,000 — 5,000 by HK$200, 500, 800
HK$5,000 — 10,000 by HK$500s
HK$10,000 — 20,000 by HK$1,000s
HK$20,000 — 30,000 by HK$2,000s

HK$30,000 — 50,000
HK$50,000 — 100,000
HK$100,000 — 200,000
HK$200,000 — 300,000 by HK$20,000s

HK$300,000 — 500,000 by HK$20,000, 50,000, 80,000
HK$500,000 — 1,000,000 by HK$ 50,000

Above HK$1,000,000 at auctioneer’s discretion

by HK$2,000, 5,000, 8,000
by HK$5,000s
by HK$10,000s

The auctioneer may vary the increments during the course
of the auction at his or her own discretion. With respect to
lots that are offered without reserve, unless there are already
competing bids, the auctioneer, in his or her discretion,
will generally open the bidding at 50% of the low pre-sale
estimate for the lot. In the absence of a bid at that level, the
auctioneer will and then continue up from that amount.
Absentee bids will, in the absence of a higher bid, be executed
at approximately 50% of the low pre-sale estimate or at the
amount of the bid if it is less than 50% of the low pre-sale
estimate.

The auctioneer will usually only accept bids for Top Lots if a
deposit has been arranged prior to the day of sale and the Top
Lot pre-registration form shall be sent to the Bid Department.

If you are not successful in any bid and do not owe Luxeford
or its group of companies any debt, the deposit will be
refunded to you. Please make sure that you provide your
bank details in the Top Lot pre-registration form.

NOTICE REGARDING BURMESE STONES

Items which contain jadeite or rubies originating in Burma
(Myanmar) may not be imported into the United States. As a
convenience to our bidders, we have marked these lots with
* Please be advise that a purchaser’s inability to import any
such items into any countries shall not constitute grounds for

non-payment or cancellation of the sale. With respect to
items that contain any other types of gemstones originating
the Burma (e.g. sapphires), such items may be imported into
the U.S., provided that the gemstones have been mounted or
incorporated into jewelry outside of Burma and provided that
the setting is not of a temporary nature.

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING IMPORTATION
INTO THE UNITED STATES OF ROLEX WATCHES
Luxeford cannot arrange for the delivery of Rolex watches
to the United States because U.S. laws restrict the import of
Rolex watches. The buyer or a designated agent may collect
the property in the country of sale.
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ABSENTEE / TELEPHONE / SAFETY BID FORM (Please circle)

All bids must be received at least 24 hours before the sale begins. Luxeford will confirm all
bids received by fax or email. If you have not received our confirmation, please resubmit your
bid(s) to the Bids Department. Fax: +852 2899 2730 / email: bids@luxeford.com

1 request Luxeford, without legal obligations of any kind on its part, to bid the following Lots up to the price given
below. I understand that if my bid is successful the purchase price payable will be the sum of the hammer price and
a premium at the rate listed in the Condition of Sale. All bids shall be treated as offers made on the Conditions of
Sale printed in the catalogue. I also understand that Luxeford provides the service of executing bids on behalf of
clients for the convenience of clients and that Luxeford will not be held responsible for failing to execute bids. If
identical written bids are received for the same lot, the written bid received first by Luxeford will take precedence.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY IN BLOCK LETTERS

Lot Number Description Price Bld HK$; .
(excluding buyer’s premium)

A. | Bidder’s Details

Client No.

Client Name

Contact Number

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Email Address

Invoicing Name

Invoicing Address

‘ Please tick if you prefer not to receive information about our upcoming sales by email.

| B. | Identity Documents and Financial References

If you have not previously bid or consigned with Luxeford, please attach copies of the following documents.
Individual: government-issued photo identification (such as a national identity card or passport), proof of current
address (utility bill or bank statement). Corporate clients: a certificate of incorporation and Business Registration.
Other business structures such as trusts, offshore companies or partnerships: please contact Luxeford for advice
on the information you should supply. If you are registering to bid on behalf of someone who has not previously
bid or consigned with Luxeford, please attach identification documents for yourself as well as the person/entity on
whose behalf you are bidding, together with a signed letter of authorization from the person/entity. New clients,
clients who have not made a purchase from Luxeford within the last two years, and those wishing to spend more
than on previous occasions will be asked to supply a bank reference. If you are asked to provide a deposit, you
will need to submit the evidence of payment to Luxeford and your absentee bid form will only be considered to
have been received when we receive the evidence of payment.

| C. | Declarations

® [ have read the Important Notice, Guide for Prospective Buyers, The Condition of Sale sections, printed in the
sale catalogue, as well as the no third party payment notice and agreed to be bound by them.

® The auctioneer will usually only accept bids for Top Lots if a deposit has been arranged prior to the day of
sale and the Top Lot pre-registration form has been completed. The Top Lot pre-registration form shall be
sent to the Bid Department of Luxeford 24 hours before the sale. I understand that if I have not completed
the Top Lot pre-registration before sale I will not be permitted to bid for Top Lots. This applies to Saleroom,
Absentee, Telephone, and Safety Bids.

® If you are not successful in any bid and do not owe Luxeford or Luxeford group of companies any debt, the
deposit will be refunded to you. Please make sure that you provide your bank details to us.

Client Signature Date
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